AMENDED COMMON COUNCIL MEETING

Maiiston AGENDA

October 08, 2024 at 6:30 PM
303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

Call to Order/Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Public Hearing

a. Conditional Use Permit for AAB Properties LLC for a multi-family townhome development on

Sherman Street

Discussion and action regarding Conditional Use 2024-P-05 for AAB Properties LLC for a
Multi-Family Townhome on Sherman Street

a. CUP 2024-P-05
Discussion and action relating to Minutes

a. September 17, 2024 and September 24, 2024
Citizens Address to the Council

Public comments from citizens regarding items on, or not on the agenda. Register before speaking.
State full name and full address when addressing the Council. The Council members may not debate
but can ask clarifying questions with the citizens making the comments. Individual presentations are

limited to three minutes.

Reports from Committees, Boards, and Commissions

Chair/Representative of Body please state your full name and the Body you are representing
Public Works Committee Report

a. Update on Waste Water Treatment Project

b. Discussion and action regarding future water treatment options

c. Discussion and action regarding Olympic Builders Pay App #6 Revised for the WWTF of
$73,639.25.

d. Director of Public Works
Finance and Purchasing Committee Report

a. Discussion and action relating to Vouchers In the amount of $218,309.54




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

b. Discussion and action regarding Weed Harvester
Personnel and Negotiating Committee

a. Discussion and action regarding Employee Manual Section VII revision on weapons on City
Property

b. Discussion and action regarding Certifying CPI at 3.2%

c. Discussion and action regarding Step Scale for additional pay increase

d. Discussion and action regarding hiring an additional police officer from the Police and Fire
Commission

e. Discussion and action regarding hiring an additional police officer if approved for a Cop Grant

from the Police and Fire Commission
Fire Chief's Report
a. September report
City Council Report
Mayor's Report
a. Discussion and action regarding the appointment of Micah Playman to the Board of Tourism
City Administrator's Report
a. Jordan Wilke 5 Year Recognition
b. Budget Workshop date discussion
c. Administrator Evaluation date/process
d. Mauston Ambulance 2025 update

e. Discussion and action regarding adding additonal Police K9 with new hire from Adams County

using Police Estate donation.

Closed Session - Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c) Considering employment,
promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the

governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.
a. Police Sergeant wages

b. Utility Clerk/Zoning Administrator Wages

Reconvene in Open Session

Discussion and Action as a Result of Closed Session Matters




18. Adjourn

NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality
may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any
governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred
to above in this notice.

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day
of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main
number: 608-847-6676




Section 3, Item a.

THE CITY OF
aus ton CHAPTER 114 ZONING APPLICATION FORM

l. APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name: AAB Properties LLC - Alex Bergenske

Address: 92910 Fairway DR, Reedburg Wi 53559

Teiepiiung, ¥~ <7025 2000 rax.

i PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (if different from Anplicant)
Name:AAB Properties LLC
Address: 52910 Fairway DR, Reedburg WI 53959

Fax:

ii. CONSULTANT(S) iNFORMATION (Appiicani's Archiied, Engineer, Deveioper, Buiider)
(Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Name: Looyie Buiidings LLC - Generai Coniracior
roa o 27 1L nie Dr Readehiirng WI 53050
AUUICDD. 77 T = =y T s e e g L e D
Telephone: 608'41 5"9560 Fax:

State License/Certification #:NO. 1392 DCFR Expiration Date: 08/09/2025
Iv. PROPERTY INFORMATION

A Dl oo MT RA e .o VAN FFANAD
Address: «“t2 DHICHIHIAll O 1 IVIAUDLWIIT VVI DOIJH0

Tax Paroe & 292510429

- P |
TAA I Al Lol

Altaci a copy of the Owier's deed (o (e pioperty.

Approximate Cost of Proiect: T $600:OOO

V. ZONING APPLICATION (Check the type(s) of application(s) vou are submitting)
(Refer to Zoning Ordinance Chapter 114, Article. VIII: Procedures and Administration, for details)

(Checklist No.)

Amendment of Zoning Regulations (per Section 114-285) 1 [_]
Amendiment io ine Officiai Zuning viaps {(per Seciion i1 4-200) z D
Znning Parmit for (rherk ag appropriate)

Permitted Use (per Section 114-287) (May require site plan) SD

Conditional Use (per Section 114-288) (Requires site plan) 4 an'd_zl-:l

Temporary Use (per Section 114-289) 5 |__|
Sign Ferinii (per Sediion 114-250) S|
Site Plan Anproval (per Sention 114-291) 7 D
Zoning Certificate of Occupancy (per Section 114-292) na|—|
Variance (per Section 114-293) (Requires site plan) 8 lj
Ordinance Interpretation (per Section 114-294) of |
APPEai Of Zoning Decision (pei Section 114-2335) 10 D
Creation of Planned Development District (per Section 1 14-296) 1]
Other Permits/Licenses (D.P.W./Fire/Clerk) 12|L=_T

303 Mansion Street | Mauston, W1 53948-1329 | el 408-847-6676 fax 608-847-5023 | wuww.mauston.com
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VL. CERTIFICATION BY APPLICANT AND PROPERTY OWNER

I (We) hereby certify that the above and foregoing information, including any information
on attached forms, documents or drawings submitted herewith, is true and correct. |
(We) understand that the work proposed to be performed and the improvements
proposed to be installed pursuant to this application, may not be commenced until an
appropriate permit for such work and improvement has been issued by the City. | (We)
understand that all work performed and improvements installed pursuant to this
application, must conform with all applicable City Ordinances, State Building Codes, and
the specific terms and conditions of the permit granted. | (We) understand that the

submission of false or misleading information on this Application, or on the forms,

dagumanta ar dracdnne anhmitbad bharaadtlh  aball atifis cninntiam ~F thin Aannlinntism ey
MV OUUITIWI LD T Il eavvin lu\) YU IIWWGu Ilulu"l‘l', A Ju‘.".lly I\JJ\JULIUII Wi e u'—"Jll\JullUll U‘y

the City, forfeiture of the fees pair herewith, and rejection of any future application to the

————— Lo — - L

T R | S LTy i (R Sy I IR e b et L
UL WL 1S uie SUujeCL O uiis apyioatiurl.

OISV T i | S
Uity 107 UiE §igj

. . (>4 7
Signature of applicant Date ¢ /
Signatiura nf Dranarby Oumar (G diffaramt fram Annlinant) Naota

Vigtieeart U TTOp ety WNRET (1 aiterent from Applicant) o

08 ANMNIETARFAIT P/ APMIBIS D ANBACRIT M MIFCIAAME IR AMm ™ AnoTo

UAT AVNERLVI-IN T REUANRDHTG FATIEIN D Ul RRVDUNRoADLE oS [+)

1. The undersigned acknowledge that he/she/they have read the Ordinance 114-301(d).

and understand and agree that he/she/they are the” applicant” as referred to in said
Ordinance, and do herehy agrea to comnlv with said Ordinance.

IS

The undersigned agres that the submittal of this Application shall constitute an
acknowledgment and agreement by the undersigned to pay the Reimbursable Costs
refeived 1o in Ordinance 114-301(d). These costs may inciude the cost of time spent by
the City Staff and the Fees of Engineers, Architects, Landscape Architects, Urban
Fianners, Attoimeys, Accounis, of other professionai consuitaits used {0 review and
evaluate the Application, and to meet with the Applicant, to review and evaluate the Site
Pian, and to meet with the Deveioper, 10 meet with the Pian Commission, and 1o assist
the City in all aspects of review and action upon the development proposed by the Site
Plan.

3. The Undersigned agrees to pay these Reimbursable Costs as follows:
(a) In advance, such amounts as may be requested by the City, and

(b) Within ten (10) days of receipt of a bill(s) from the City, such additional amounts as
may be requested by the City.

The Citv mav delav acrentance ar annroval of anv annlication ar mav dalavu anv raaiiirad
ot it 4 bl ke TR e e TR e YR 2R seeny TRy J o SRS iy e i

hearing or interim administrative action on any application, until such time as such costs are

ﬁé\/« ./é{//g/@m

Signature of applicant Date

Signature of property owner (if different from applicant) Date

303 Mansion Street | Mauston, W1 53948-1329 | te/ 608-847-6676 Jax 608-847-5023 | www.mauston.com
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CITY OF MAUSTON
303 MANSION ST
MAUSTON, Wi 53948-1329

Réceipt Nbr:
Date:
Check

Section 3, Item a.

RECEIVED  py7rpING & ZONING PERMITS $250.00
FROM ,
Type of Payment Description . Amount
Accounting Account Nbr: 100-00-44400-000-000 250.00
Bldg & Zoning Permit
AAB Properties LLC C.U.P. ck #4014
250,00

TOTAL RECEIVED

Receipt Memo:

AAB Properties LLC C.U.P. ck #4014

12
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Plotted On: 8/29/2024
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PROPOSED SITE PLAN -2| Postcode

Section 3, ltem a.

Plotted On: 8/6/2024
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City of Mauston Resolution 2024-P-05

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR A MULTI-FAMILY
TOWNHOME DEVELOPMENT AND GROUP DEVELOPMENT ON SHERMAN
STREET.

Return Address: City of Mauston
Attn: Allison Schwark
303 Mansion Street
Mauston, Wisconsin 53948

Parcel 1.D. 292510422

APPLICANT: AAB Properties LLC, Alex Bergenske
PROPERTY OWNER: AAB Properties LLC

PROPERTY AFFECTED: 292510422
Address: Vacant

Legal Description:
BROOKLYN HEIGHTS, LOT 1, CSM #5155, DOC 762185; LOTS 3,4 & 5, BLK 3

WHEREAS, the City of Mauston has received a request for a Conditional Use by the above
Applicant regarding the above property, which application is attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission has conducted a thorough review on said application and has
carefully evaluated the application, along with input from City staff and consultants.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Plan Commission of the City of Mauston does hereby resolve as
follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mauston Plan Commission finds that this application
for a Conditional Use satisfies the standards required by Section 114-288 of the Zoning
Ordinance, specifically as follows:

(a) The Plan Commission finds that the proposed Conditional Use, in general,
independent of its location, is in harmony with the purposes, goals, objectives,
policies and standards of the Comprehensive Plan, the Zoning Ordinance, and any
other plan, program, or ordinance adopted or under consideration by the City.
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(b) The Plan Commission finds that the proposed Conditional Use, in its proposed
specific location, is in harmony with the purposes, goals, objectives, policies and
standards of the Comprehensive Plan, the Zoning Ordinance, and any other plan,
program, or ordinance adopted or under consideration by the City.

(c) The proposed Conditional Use will not cause a substantial or undue adverse
impact on nearby property, the character of the neighborhood, environmental
factors, traffic factors, parking, public improvements, public property or rights-of-
way, or other matters affecting the public health, safety, or general welfare, either
as they now exist or as they may in the future be developed as a result of the
implementation of the provisions of this Chapter, the Comprehensive Plan, or any
other plan, program, map, or ordinance adopted or under consideration pursuant to
official notice by the City or other governmental agency having jurisdiction to
guide development.

(d) The proposed Conditional Use maintains the desired consistency of land uses,
land use intensities, and land use impacts as related to the environs of the subject

property.

(e) The proposed Conditional Use is located in an area that will be adequately served
by, and will not impose an undue burden on, any of the improvements, facilities,
utilities or services provided by public agencies serving the subject property.

63) The potential public benefits of the proposed Conditional Use outweigh any and
all potential adverse impacts of the proposed conditional use, after taking into
consideration the Applicant’s proposal, including the Applicant’s suggestions to
ameliorate any adverse impacts.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mauston Plan Commission approves the application
for a Conditional Use subject to the following conditions and restrictions, which shall be
perpetual, unless and until changed by action of the Plan Commission or until the Applicant
ceases the use of the property which is conditionally approved herein:

1. APPROVED USE. The Applicant is hereby authorized to use the property,
which is located in the Neighborhood Business District, for the principal land use of multi-family
residential 5 unit townhome building, which is allowed as a “conditional use” pursuant to Sec.
114-46, subject to all the general regulations of the Zoning Ordinance and subject to the
following conditions.

2. SITE PLAN APPROVAL. The Site Plan, dated_September 4, 2024, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is approved. Construction of this project
shall be completed in substantial conformance with the attached Site Plan, including all hand-
written additions thereto and notations thereon which bear the initials of the Applicant and the
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City. All areas in which vehicles are parked on shall be surfaced with asphalt, concrete, or
similar materials.

3. OUTSIDE STORAGE. No outside storage shall be permitted.

4. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES. No accessory structures are approved or permitted.

5. DRIVEWAYS AND ACCESS.

(a) The access and driveway shall comply with the standards of Article 5 of
the zoning ordinance.

6. COMPLETION DATE. The property may not be used or occupied for the
Conditional Use granted herein until ALL the terms and conditions of this document are
completed and fulfilled.

7. CHANGES. Pursuant to section 114-288 of the Zoning Ordinance, the
Applicant may apply to the Zoning Administrator for “minor” changes to the Site Plan or this
Conditional Use, which changes may be granted, in writing, by the Zoning Administrator,
provided (i) the changes do not violate any of the minimum standards of the Mauston Zoning
Ordinance and (ii) the spirit and intent of the original Conditional Use is preserved. The Zoning
Administer shall determine, in his/her sole discretion, whether a change is “minor”. All changes
which are not “minor” shall be submitted to and approved in writing by the Plan Commission.
Whenever an approved change alters any part of a recorded document, the document which
authorizes said change shall also be recorded.

8. OTHER REGULATIONS. Nothing herein shall constitute a waiver or
limitation of the Applicant’s compliance with all other Mauston ordinances and regulations,
including all other requirements of the Mauston Zoning Ordinance.

9. ENFORCEMENT. The conditions imposed herein (including the conditions
imposed by any plans or changes submitted hereafter), shall all be enforced as on-going
conditions of this Conditional Use Resolution. Failure of the Applicant to comply with these
conditions, shall entitle the City to take enforcement action, which may include fines, forfeitures,
injunctions, and/or termination of this Resolution, which in turn will require the Applicant to
cease the use of the property authorized herein until a new Conditional Use is approved. The City
Zoning department or designee shall have the authority to enter onto the property for systematic
inspections if desired.
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10. RECORDING. A copy of this Resolution, without attachments, shall be
recorded with the Juneau County Register of Deeds.

11.  BINDING AFFECT: This Resolution shall be binding upon and shall inure to
the benefit of the heirs, successors and assigns of both parties. Nothing herein shall be construed
as limiting the right of the Owner to sell, give, or otherwise convey the premises, provided that
the use and occupancy of the premises by any new owner shall be subject to the terms of this
Resolution, which shall run with the land and which shall be perpetual, unless and until changed
by action of the Plan Commission.

12. APPLICANT / OWNER APPROVAL. This Conditional Use shall not become
effective and shall not be recorded until the Applicant and Owner acknowledges his/her/its
acceptance of this Conditional Use by signing this Document in the space provided below.

Introduced and adopted this  day of ,2024.

CITY OF MAUSTON COMMON COUNCIL

Approved: Attest:
Daryl DD Teske, Mayor Daron Haugh, Administrator

APPLICANT APPROVAL
The undersigned Applicant hereby acknowledges receipt of this Conditional Use and
hereby acknowledges that the development and use of the property shall conform with the terms

and conditions of this Conditional Use and the Mauston Zoning Ordinance.

Signature: Dated:

Print Name:

This document drafted by:
Allison Schwark-Zoning Administrator, Mauston, WI 53948
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COMMON COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

THE CITY OF
MauSton September 24, 2024 at 6:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

Call to Order/Roll Call - The Mauston Common Council held a regular session meeting on
Tuesday, September 24, 2024. Mayor Darryl Teske called the meeting to order at 6:30 pm.
Members present were Barb Hoilien, Jim Allaby, Rick Noe, Leanna Hagen, Donna McGinley, and
Mary Bender. Absent was Courtney Ferguson. Mayor Darryl Teske, City Administrator Daron
Haugh, and Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy were also present.

Pledge of Allegiance - Mayor Teske led the pledge

Public Hearing - The motion was made by Noe and seconded by Allaby to open the public
hearing for the Conditional Use Permit for ReMax Real Pros for an electronic sign located at 512

Gateway Ave. Motion carried at 6:31 pm.

No one from the public spoke. The motion was made by McGinley and seconded by Hagen to

close the public hearing. Motion carried at 6:32 pm.

Resolution 2024-P-03 - The motion was made by Noe and seconded by Hagen to approve
Conditional Use Permit 2024-P-03 for ReMax sighage located at 512 Gateway Ave. Motion

carried.

Conditional Use Permit 2024-04 - The motion was made by Hoilien and seconded by Hagen to
approve the Conditional Use Permit 2024-04 for CJJs Towing and Repair LLC. Motion carried.

Minutes - The motion was made by Noe and seconded by Hagen to approve the September 10,

2024 minutes. Motion carried.
Citizens Address to the Council —

a. Mauston School Board Representative - Jack Hammer and Jolene Routsen talked about

the 1.75 million dollar operational school referendum on the November ballot.

b. Lynxx Network update- Chris Heffel a representative from Lynxx gave an update on the

progress with installing fiber optics for TV and phone in the city.

Reports from Committees, Boards, and Commissions - McGinley stated that the Ambulance is

still working on their budget.
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Finance and Purchasing Committee Report -

a. The motion was made by Noe and seconded by Hoilien to approve the Vouchers of

$780,171.04. Motion carried by unanimous roll call vote.

b. The motion was made by Noe and seconded by Hoilien to approve Top Pack Defense Quote
of $9,800 for suppressors to be ordered in 2024 but coming out of the 2025 Equipment

Replacement budget. Motion carried by unanimous roll call vote.

c. The motion was made by Noe and seconded by Hoilien to approve the Stalker Radar of
$19,158 to be ordered in 2024 but coming out of the 2025 Equipment Replacement
budget. Motion carried by unanimous roll call vote.

d. The motion was made by Noe and seconded by Hoilien to approve extending the current

interim financing until 2026. Motion carried.

Ordinance, Licenses and Permits Committee - Introduction and first reading of Ordinance
2024-2070 Annexing Territory to the City of Mauston

Personnel and Negotiating Committee - The motion was made by Noe and seconded by
McGinley to approve the New Hire Wage Request of $20.21 with a cost of living increase in six

months pending a good review. Motion carried by unanimous roll call vote.

Police Chief's Report - Chief Zilisch presented his August report to the council and showcased

some of the department's equipment, much of which was acquired through grants.

City Council Report - Hagen informed the council that the Holiday Parade will be on December 7.

Mayor's Report -

The canine fundraiser was a great success, and we sincerely thank everyone who donated their

time to support the event. A reminder: no political signs are allowed on city boulevards.

a. The motion was made by McGinley and seconded by Noe to approve the mayoral

appointment of Leslie Householder to the Zoning Board of Appeals. Motion carried.
City Administrator's Report -
a. The Municipal Code Enforcement August report was reviewed.
b. Jordan Wilke 5 year recognition -This item was tabled until next meeting.

c. Zoning and Code Enforcement - To allow the administrator to eliminate all contracts with
Municipal Code Enforcement starting on January 1, 2025. The motion was made by Noe and

seconded by McGinley. Motion carried.
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Section 5, Item a.

d. First Aid For a Safer Tomorrow - Haugh announced his initiative to purchase first erowrms
and provide CPR and Stop the Bleed training to our City Employees in partnership with the

Bank of Mauston.

16. Adjourn - The motion was made by Hoilien and seconded by McGinley to adjourn. Motion carried
at 7:59 pm.

Administrator Date
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Section 5, Item a.

R PLANNING SESSION -COMMON COUNTIC
Mauston MINUTES
September 17, 2024 at 6:00 PM

1260 North Road, Mauston

Call to Order/Roll Call - The Mauston Common Council held a Planning Session on Tuesday,
September 17, 2024. Mayor Darryl Teske called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm. Members present
were Courtney Ferguson, Barb Hoilien, Rick Noe, Leanna Hagen, and Donna McGinley. Absent
were Jim Allaby, and Mary Bender. Mayor Darryl Teske, City Administrator Daron Haugh, Police
Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Chief Brent Lenorud, Director of Public Works Rob Nelson, and Deputy
Clerk Nicole Lyddy were also present.

Planning Session - . Each department head shared both the challenges and accomplishments
they have experienced within their respective departments. The Police Chief and Fire Chief
highlighted that wages and hiring remain their biggest hurdles. The Fire Chief also noted that the
Fire Station floor still requires proper repairs. Meanwhile, the Police Chief mentioned the rising cost
of technology as a challenge, though several grants have been secured in the past to help mitigate
this issue. The Public Works Director reported that his department is currently fully staffed, but
anticipates at least two retirements within the next five years. His main concerns include the cost of

obtaining CDLs for new hires and the rising expenses of street projects and snow removal.

All departments emphasized that they have strong teams in place, with staff morale showing
significant improvement. They also noted that increased community involvement has positively

impacted how residents perceive the City.

The discussion then shifted to zoning, code enforcement, and planning goals for the next five

years.

Adjourn - The motion was made by Hagen and seconded by Hoilien to adjourn. Motion carried at
8:03 pm.

Administrator Date
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Contractor’s Application for Payment

Section 8, Item c.

Owner: City of Mauston, WI Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 00044084
Contractor: Olympic Builders Gen. Contr.,Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract:
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Date: 9/24/2024
Application Period: From 8/23/2024 to 9/24/2024
1. Original Contract Price S 7,694,375.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ) (27,997.20)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 7,666,377.80
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 1,017,897.00
5. Retainage
a. 5% X 'S 958,905.00 Work Completed S 47,945.25
b. 5% X $  58992.00 Stored Materials $ 2,949.60
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 50,894.85
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 967,002.15
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 893,362.90
8. Amount due this application S 73,639.25
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4+5¢) L5 6,699,375.65

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

{1} All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered

by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such

liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not

defective.

Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc.

Signature: ./)L/ }//?UC/){? /M /LQ_

Date:

9/24/2024

Recommendedby Engineer
By: Steven Sell =

Title: Project Manager

Date: 10/3/2024

Approved by Funding Agency
By:

Title:

Date:

Approved by Owner
By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.
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Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 8, ltem c.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
1 Performance & Payrment Bonds 87,482.00 87,482.00
2 LAGOON (STR 30)
3 Sludge Removal Lagoons 1 & 5 1,300,000.00 510,000.00
4 Water Transfering Lagoons 2, 3 & 4 65,253.35
5 Supervision 84,861.00 15,000.00 5.000.00
6 Aeration Equipment 238,500.00 238,500.00
7 General Requirements 100,482.00 15,000.00 11,100.00
8 Asphalt - Lagoon #1
9 Material 9,789.86
10 Labor/Equipment 12,459.82
11 Asphalt - Lagoon #5 L
12 Material 34,733.25 vy I
13 Labor/Equipment 37,066.76 A
14 Gritscreen 15,682.00 Ha =
15 Dewatering 45,000.00 il
16 By-Pass Pumping 65,000.00 |
17 Selective Structure Demo 53,300.00 i )
Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00 =4 v
18 Earthwork 33,800.00
19 Exterior Impravements 6,300.00 =1 =
20 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 251,700.00 14,300.00 2,423.00 il
21 Process Integration - Process Piping 35,900.00 7,191.00) T
22 Process Integration - Blowers 1,300.00 — =
23 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 43,100.00 6,700.00 4,075.00
24 Pollution Control - Aeration System 12,500.00 ]
25 MAIN LIFT STATION (STR 10]
26 Supervision 110,784.00
27 Concrete - Materials 22;610.00
28 Concrete - Labor 105,820.00
29 Demo 30,651.00
30 Demo - Labor 88,182.00
31 Carpentry - Materials 60,950.00
32 Carpentry - Labor 61,590.00
33 Masonry 26,550.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 31
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. lof7




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 8, ltem c.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
3 -
';—»
.‘I
r.
|2
wo
34 Hy-Pass Pumping 150,000.00
35 General Requirements 101,182.00
36 Asphalt - Material 21,136.22
37 Asphalt - Labor/Equipment 27,142.00
38 lnsulation 8,000.00
39 Gates (LAl) 430,000.00
40 Crane Engineering (Pumps) 225,000.00
41 High Build Epoxy 15,000.00
42 Dock Bumpers 1,200.00
43 Signage 1,500.00
44 Joint Sealants 3,000.00
45 Doors/Frames/Hardware 31,540.00
46 Painting 108,990.00
47 Selective Structure Demo 44,400.00
48 Earthwork 16,600.00
49 ELECTRICAL
50 Demaoy/Temporary 9,200.00
51 Service 60,824.00
Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00
52 MCC/Panels 226,200.00
53 Generator/ATS 175,000.00
54 L.ights['DE\rlces 61,723.00
55 Integrator/Instrument 147,076.00
56 Branch Conduit 96,448.00
57 Wire/Terminations 4,128.00
58 Site 16,579.00
59 Froject Management/SJE 18,400.00
60 PLUMBING
61 Mobilization 5,000.00
62 Underground DWV - Materials 11,750.00
63 Underground DWV - Labor 13,050.00
64 Underground Gas - Materials 7,700.00
65 Underground Gas - Labor 11,250.00
66 Floor Drains & Cleanouts, Catch Basin 10,500.00
67 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 11,750.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 32
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 20f7




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 8, ltem c.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
=
|
r .
1
68 Fixtures 25,688.00
69 Fixtures - Labor 19,250.00
70 HVAC
71 Submittals/Mobilization 2,500.00 1,500.00
72 Project Managament 6,500.00 1,000.00
73 Demo & Install Labor 21,000.00
74 Controls - Labor & Materials 23,000.00
75 Equipment - Materials 137,000.00
76 Ductwork - Materials 35,000.00
77 Balancing & Insulation 14,500.00
Gas Service - ALLOWANCE 5,000.00
78 Exterior Improvemerts 3,400.00
79 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 58,700.00 5,500.00 8,915.00 |
80 Process Integration - Process Pipirg 143,500.00 38,811.00
81 Pollution Control - Non Clog Pumps 7,327.00
82 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 129,200.00 36,400.00
Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE 353,900.00
83 LAB/OFFICE (STR 15)
84 Demo 77,110.00
85 Demo - Labor 68,700.00
86 Concrete - Materials 18,650.00
87 Concrete - Labor 29,000.00
88 Carpentry - Materials 41,280.00
89 Carpentry - Labor 85,000,00
90 Masonry 10,250.00
91 General Requirements 107,080.00 5,000.00
92 Supervision 113,960.00
93 Resilient Flooring 15,600.00
94 Windows 2,500.00
95 Bathroom Accessories 1,544.00
96 Duors/Frames/Hardware 15,085.00
97 Access Doors 5,508.00
98 Painting 52,013.00
99 ELECTRICAL
100 Demo/Temporary 4,040.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 33
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 30f 7]



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 8, Item c.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
A B__ Beceaoa] | BN i ) AL FE N S eE . H !
i Il [ Workcompleted Work Completed
| | (D+E)From | Materials Currently| and Materials
\ ‘IIII: ’ | E[evious Stored (not in D or Stored to Date % of Scheduled |Balance to Finish (C
4 Me ) ||| Scheduled Value "' Application This Period E) (D+E+F) Value (G / C) -G)
Item No. . . Description EES)EE o I o BfS) - ($) {$) ($) (%) ($)
101 Lights/Devices 11,264.00 - 0% 11,264.00
102 Integrator/Instrument 25,685.00 - 0% 25,685.00
103 Branch Conduit 41,153.00 - 0% 41,153.00
104 HVAC - -
105 Submittals/Mobilization 4,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 44% 2,500.00
106 Project Management 18,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 11% 16,500.00
107 Demo & Install Labor 10,300.00 - 0%| 10,300.00
108 Controls - Labor & Materials 13,500.00 - 0%| 13,500.00
109 Equipment - Materials 18,000.00 - 0%| 18,000.00
110 Ductwork - Materials 4,500.00 == | 0% 4,500.00
111 Balancing & Insulation 9,500.00 - 0% 9,500.00
112 INFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR 20) - -
113 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0% 16,500.00
114 Concrete - Materials 6,520.00 - 0% 6,520.00
115 Concrete - Labor 21,803.00 - 0% 21,803.00
116 Insulation/Waterproofing 3,200.00 - 0% 3,200.00
117 Fiberglass Structure 21,000.00 - 0% 21,000.00
118 Composite Sampler 14,000.00 - 0% 14,000.00
119 EFFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR 40) - -
120 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0% 16,500.00
121 Concrete - Materials 6,520.00 - 0% 6,520.00
122 Concrete - Labor 22,460.00 - 0% 22,460.00
123 Insulation/Waterproofing 3,200.00 - 0% 3,200.00
124 Fiberglass Structure 21,000.00 - 0% 21,000.00
125 CHEMICAL BUILDING (STR 60) = =
126 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0% 16,500.00
127 Supervision 20,600.00 - 0% 20,600.00
128 Roofing - Materials 18,200.00 - 0% 18,200.00
129 Roofing - Labor 15,560.00 - 0% 15,560.00
130 ELECTRICAL = =~
131 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00 - 0% 3,220.00
132 Lights/Devices 2,640.00 - 0% 2,640.00
133 Integration 23,113.00 - 0% 23,113.00
134 Branch Conduit 4,278.00 - | 0% 4,278.00
135 Site 17,963.00 - 0% 17,963.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application tor Payment
Lump Sum {c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 40f7

34




Section 8, ltem c.

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application for Payment
Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer’s Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24

136 PLUMBING 3 Dl o o I - = &

137 Aboveground Water, Gas Piplng & DWV - Materials 1,500.00 < 0%

138 Fixtures 9,312.00

139 Labor . 3,000.00 . 5 );

140 BLOWER BUILDING [STR 70)

141 General Requirements 22,000.00

142 Supérvision 25,720.00

143 Demo 15,400.00

144 Demo - Labor 17,000.00

145 Concrete - Materials 5,000.00 = L L

146 Concrete - Labor 10,200.00

147 Blower 65,000.00

148 Painting 7,026.00

149 ELECTRICAL

150 General Reguirements 4,040.00 N

151 Lights/Devices 4,128.00 ]

152 Integration/Instrument 32,106.00 0

153 Branch Conduit 4,981.00 ] 08

154 Site 12,613.00 ] |

155 HVAC - =l

156 Building Installation - Labor 1,000.00 6|

157 Building - Materials 4,500.00 115

158 LIBERTY STREET LIFT STATION o

159 General Requirements 35,782.00 e S=nt

160 Supervision 31,204.74 I e = el

161 Demo 15,700.00 o

162 Demo - Labor 18,000.00 TE - [

163 Ruofing - Materials 16,890.00 i B Lwae:

164 Roofing - Labor 18,400.00 [

165 Doars/Frames/Hardware 9,275.00 i

166 Painting 2,816.00 =

167 ELECTRICAL i I

168 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00

169 Generator/ATS/Service 53,450.00 =

170 Lights/Devices 4,120.00

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 35
Lump Sum {c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 5of7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 8, ltem c.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24;24

171 Integration 25,357.00 I ]

172 Branch Conduit/Wire/Site 5,465.00 m

173 HVAC

174 Installation - Labor 1,500.00

175 Installation - Materials 6.500.00

Original Contract Totals
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 6of7
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Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 8, ltem c.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Contract: General Construction

Owner's Project No.:

Application No.:

coo

6-REVISED

Eliminate Stop Gates at Headworks

Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24

(27,997.20)

Application Date:

09/24/24

Change Order Totals

Project Totals

Lump Sum

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
{c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.
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Section 8, Item c.




N EBveywhors g:‘mkymtm S, INC.

Federa| g 95.4888283 0071310q 00— {

. "Soid 0.
Pack|ng LiSt Shaw Water, Inz.
'NS7 16 Center Street
Cedarburg. Wil 53012-0030
| United States
ulcahy Shaw Water. Inc. o T
N57 W 16%2&%}8{?”% mw o Waslewater Treatement Plant
¢ ! Antn
United States 1093 Eas! ,,3,"" Streer
, United States

-~ SAMPLER 5800 115V WITH HEATER 5800 1 0 ea
Refrigerated Sampler (115 VAC, 60 Hz) with pump
heater. Includes control panei, refrigeration unit,
housing heater, distributof arm, two pump tubes. To
receive a complete system you must also order a bottle
comi:n kit and suction line with strainer.
i 2 year limited Warranty***

QOrigin: United St

- Destination: USAN“
2L g 625800102;
ol Numbere):  peJo0o78

. Includos 2
3 ' W:dmm 0 ea
ted
e 1
u?mm;dm ) I
——
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; o b OBy of Taiaayne Technologes Incaiporaled. Teledyne Eircs Line
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Section 8, Item c.

Ess Brothers and Sons, Inc I
' ce
9350 County Rd. 19
Loretto, MN 55357 SHIP DATE Date Invoice #
WHEN READY 05/09/2024 EE2531
Bilt To Ship To
Winona Mechanical, Inc. SHOP o
1210 E. 7th Street LA
Winona, MN 55987 [/ }1
(507) 452-4050 (E)
Ordered By Terms Salesperson Ship Via CITYy Project Namef# P.O.
SHANNON Net 30 DS BEST WAY MAUSTON WWTF s
ITEM Site ary ' DESCRIPTION WEIGHT | PRICE EACH | “AMOUNT
01018 Main 1]010-18 CB 18 CI Grate 57 258.00 258.00T
155088 Main 1| R-1550 §/S MH Non-Rock WISDOT JS 253 417.00 : 417.00T
1050-2301 / 1550-0050 : B
5901JG Main 6 R-5501-J Grate Only (5901-0010) 333 635.00 3,810.00T
Freight 1 | Shipping & Handling (Quoted Freight is 1 200.00 - 200.00T
estimated) ’
|
- Subtotal $4.685.00
! T
SignatreX Sales Tax (0.0%) yay
Print Name X o -
Total $4,685.00
Invoice Subject to 1.5% late fee per month.
Credit Cards subject to 3% charge. .
HDPE rings, Pro Rings & seals are non refundable! Payments/Credlts $0.00
Phone # Fax # Web Site Balance Due Ssa585.01
47

763-478-2027 763-478-8868 www.esshrothers.com




3 -. Section 8, Item c.
o ® geTit t?C |
astenal Company
lﬂS’E”AL P.O. Box 1286 Page 1 of 1

Winona, MN 55987-1286 Involce Date Invoice No.
i ’\ e biline auestions 07/16/2024 MNWIN501079
Guat. Nog ~ MNWING352 , 1975 R s Invoice Total
Cust )9 WINONA, MN 55987 169.99 USD
Contrbct No. ’md,usm / Phone 507/457-0815 Final Due Date
Fane 2t r4on 3008 (NET30) 08/15/2024
Id To J
Ship @
WINONA MECHANICAL WINONA MECHANICAL
1210 E 7TTH ST 1210 E. 7TH ST
WINONA, MN 55987-4952 WINONA, MN 55987-4629

This Order and Document is subject to the "Terms of Purchase" posted on www.fastenal.com.

Line Quantity Quantity Quantity Caontrof Part Price /
No Qrdered Shipped  Backordered Description No. No. Hundred Amount
1 25 25 0 DROP-INJ/4 130084 50406 538.0000 13450 T
Received By Tax Exemption Subtotal
Shipping & Handling
MN State Tax
Comments County Tax
Contact: Garrett Rhyner City Tax ExemfT
Total 468,60
Reasonable collection and attorneys fees will be No materials accepted for return without our permission.
assessed to all accounts placed for collection. Al discrepancies must be reported within 10 days.
if you re-package or re-sell this product, you are required to maintain Please pay from this invoice.

integrity of Country of Origin to the consumer of this product.

Invoice: MNWING01079  Cust: MNWIND352 48




Invoice # - | sections, itemc. P

Invoice Date —
lNVOICE Account # 101116

Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 763-428-7473
1830 Craig Pack Court i _ Branch #243 =~ St Michael, MN

o

- 'u. l.‘-oruil, ] s'.uu f"' % "__3 g i s
hac. -y '*:;;a..n-nt’“.v‘-,a : =

[ Ttal Angunt Due ™ ls% ¥ 78176150
3 RN ST : A e

CORE & MAIN LP

PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 669/0002 WATF: 1093 EAST STATE STREET
1210 E WABASHA ST 20000 GARRETT REYNER 507-450-5296
WINONA MN 55987-4952 MAUSTON, WI f

CUSTOMER JOB- 1849 HAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you' We appreciat- youx: pxompt paymant,

. RO 4,45\ \r" 5‘;‘ By SR > L V"r"\il.f.!w WO T e S T oy L3 Y Sy & 7 -"4_'3"""' e i
Date Ordered Date Sh:.pped Customr PO # J’ob Name Job # Bill of Lad.mg Shippad V!.a Invo:.::e#
7/15/24 7/16/24 1088 IAUSTON 1038 UPS-NDA=ADD V260520
-:»‘-AWMMA Falet 5 Raearzlh R g:";‘-‘ ;'_"'.]‘;_.- S ?._., i A;nll S S RNEPACE LT s S ._r..u.._' LR, 7% 1".:__' .Ei‘.k\l__rr..‘:u bR M ST e
T P IR A o, - vt —WW%WMW WWWWW AT &
e ikt - S - . e S e
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price

RN SN R erd R F ey I Ar e LT P 1 A s e SR -

ne1nMeIstlan 1-172 1700 22211 TIPS PR ogf i 330040 wa
MOLDED
P o ,)1:- s Al R B, S RS me W EAT el
Hand.li.ng Restock stc Subtotal: 76.50
Other: 100.00
Tax: .00
Ordaped ‘Byi' mog@_ m:‘cy.‘mrgc R Invoice Total: . 731%, 7 8176. 50

This transaction 1s governed by and subject to Cors § Main's standard terms and conditions, which are incorporated by referanca and accepted
To raview these tarms and conditions, pleasa vigit: http://tande. coreandmain. cor/ 49

00000 Page: 1



Invoice # 417‘0351}
Invoice Date .
'NVO I C E Account # Section 8, Item c.

& AR
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608~834-1311
1830 Craig Park Court Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
St: Louis, MO 63146 " . . . - Total Amount Due $1,609.00
Tt IR ORI e Y '
Remit To:
CORE §& MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 WaTz: W2 dr 9 U3 HwWY 12 & 1t
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 SRRRETT REVHER 07-450-526G4
WINONA MN 55987-4952 MAUSTS .~’, WI
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 023 WWTP et
------------- ';h-a:\; -y-c:z*f-o'r. f—;l:e- ;;;o-t;u;i_t;-;o- -a;;v-e-;t;u-!-;c- -a;;;e-c;.;t-e youx‘- ;;_ _j a-;r;;rlh-.-_ o
: . R S8 SN W AR S L VT Wl RN RS L LT T A Ay TRl “-..""7 A &
Date Ordered Date Shipped__f;u&mg PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Vl.a Invoicef
7/15/24 /17724 ¥ .Q0E8 MAUSTON 1088 NOWW DELIVERIES V260356
--u:u-b‘ I PR Sy e =, U N PR Y o SR S RS R) e R N 5 S RS PSR . e
R ek S s FURERGE R PO 2 T TS TSRS ORGSR TPEESOIRL Y S R S T T AR TR S G ARG O A WY 0
Quantltv ' '
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
Tl T ey e s . R T N A N X B . SRS IEPEE S-S0 - - P S A
0941P01511C 1~1/2X50C IPS DR11 HDPE BLK 1500 150¢ Z1.03000 FT 1,575.00
200 psI
0910M0151190 1-1/2 1000 SDR1l IPS PE 90 4 4 /a.scooo EA 34.00
MOLDED
SEND BUTT FUSION MACHINE
- ; " et m L ? . . .- oo
Freight Delivery Handlinq Restock Misc Subtotal: 1,609.00
Other: .00
Tax: .00
Terms: NET 30 ) ) .
Ordered By: WINONA MECHANICAL INC Invoice Total: - $1,609.00
This transaction is governed by and subject to Coxe & Main's standard terma and conditions, which are incorporated by raferenca and accapte:
To review these terms and conditions, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmain.com/ 50
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Invoice ¢ Section 8, Item c.
Invoice Date

lNVOICE Account # ]:01]'.16

Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 507-285-5389
1830 Craig Puk Court Branch #246 Rochester, MN
< 8t. Louis u!o s;uc 2 e Total Amount Due $250.,00
,l‘l’ﬁ\'&:a"g-l. ’5 . M I,:-,"i
Renit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/000¢C CUSTOMER PICK=UP
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 W g
WINONA MN 55987-4952 j

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appraciate your p:ompt paymant.
L i . : - SPGB LT sl TR R e Vo e aeiVREWTRE 40 T £ L ML
Date Ord.ered Date Shipped Customer PO ﬂ Job Name Job ¥ 'h;.r.ll of Lading Shippsd V:.a Invoical
T/16/24 1/22/24 1088 MAUSTON y AU8A - WLILL CALL V2667886
NI VR R L X e R W b Sl L AE aa A RN SR e dbde B i LT e i 8L 0l B s e S AT B

P TTE YIRS Ve RGN M Wy U 1Y gy (B RS el 7 03 STFC AT, PR AT = ASENE TV BTN | N WSS S TR T ARG e L

Quantity -
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
ST SV 5 AP WY aia Sl Ko iliieer r muddaniatens e P TS, N
98REZNT14PITRULL RENTAL 14 FUSICN MACHINE RENTA 2 bl 125.90090 EA 250.00
L
11/2" INSERTS SENT WITH
PICKZD UP 7/16 BY FRAN
RETURNED 7/19.
iy o PR M LR P s v e R
Freight Restock °~ =~ Mise Subtotal 250.00
Other: .00
Tax: JO
Terms: NET 30 ‘ ) i
Ozdersd By:. WINONA, WA MECHANICAL INC SO APRE TET X MY S Invoice.Total: _$250.00.
This transactlion is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions, whick are incorporatad by reference and accepted
To review thase terms and conditions, please visit: http://tande.coreandmain.com/ 51
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Invoice # Section 8, Item c.

Invoice Date A
INVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
1830 Craig Pazk Court.. : . ; Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
_g_e;.m-,f Las e Rt gL A Total Amount Due $282.00
A Rt ﬂfmé AR }L, o e
Remit To:

CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330

ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 WWTF: W3869 US HWY 12 & 16
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 LIFT ST N: 1096 E STATE ST
WINONA MN 55987-4952 MAUSTQLY, -

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the oppo:tunxty—;o serve you-'-;o approciate your prompt paymant
¥ e ahte SYFERSE T T T mars LR R e g et P ST F e
Date Ordered Date Sha.pped Customer PO § Job Na.me B?.ll of Lading Shi.pped V:.a Invo:.ce#
8/26/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON CORE & MAI:\ LP V521249
(TP A S5 JEVE WP ST AL O W SRR L S0 S :'.-.4:_‘;'-'?_31‘;':.:.:-4‘. P S A Mo .--__. T QTINS. (oo e X B > 5—41‘;.- o Y S e I
OB RT3 W 21 e 2 A_WW&%Wnww\fMﬁqu-@gwﬁwwmwﬂW
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
O T UCPAE RS A S T T O LU P PRI YRS . ST YA T G T Lo - WU NV SOV o
(0 : v &2
96PHTC21 2¥100 POLYWRAP TAPE BLK 1CMIL 36 6.10000 EA 215.30
PER ROLL
OV
29APLQ LUBE 1 QT F/WATER/SWR PIPE 12 12 5.500C0 EA 66.00
Proof of Delivery
Signed by:
REID RUGOTZKE
08 26/2024 19:33
SRS Ay D ORI
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Su.'b!:otal: . 282 00
Other: .
Tax:
Terms: NET 30 )
Ordexed By: WINONA MECHANICAL IKC Irrv_o_:.ce’l‘.'otal . ".

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard tezms and conditions, which ars incorporatsd by refarence and accepted
To review these terms and conditiona, please visit: http://tande.coreandmain.con/ 52
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Invoice # Section 8, Item c. I
Invoice Date
INVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
R, Gl oEds . )
’L'-:,lt'_.'.'-m}._m‘ 646 . - D TR I L Total Amount Due $12,068.40
1’%?:;%@%-:&‘--@-%2 ., AT
Remit To:
CORE § NAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST g icks cemetery rd
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON ;-
WINONA MN 55987-4952
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP
) o T """m'hl;:',,Z.T."EJ;:;.'T.;;;Z;.I;;”:JZ:;:';J&';: ';;;;'c'i;;.';SJJ;:&;Z';.;SJJ' T
taw - T L SRR SRR T V3 LT EIT T PR IR - FR TR ; 7o s
Date Orde:ed Date Shipped Custam.ar PO ‘# Job Name amedteb # Bg.ll of Lading Sh:.pped V:.a Invoice#
7/30/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON = ' CORE & MAIN LP V357281
0n 2 MR LI L W et R Y R A b e s f='.'_l,':"..';_-:§£-}:« A e et SRS T 30 TR S e U T

Lzt oSt :vmmw% ot
Description Ordered Shippad
T P P L P T W I N (e BT il ol

TR R SRR

Product Code
AW e B A A LA T, et

T TR TSN P
UM Extended Price
SRR L e A

v
/8001787292¢ 12" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 12 12 £20.750¢7 EA 5, 168.40
/80017872994 10" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 8 8/ 373./00000 EA 2,984.00
/80017873014 8" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 8 s/ 294.00000 EA 2,352.00
/80017873017 6" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 4 q / 223.00000 EA 916.00
/80017873022 4" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 4 @% 162.00000 EA 648,00
Proof of Delivery
Signed by:
REID RUGOTZKE
08/26/2024 _ 19:33
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 12,068.40
Other: .00
Tax: .00

Terms: NET 30
Ordered By: WINORA MECHANICAL INC

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions, which ara incorporated by reference and accepted.

To review thase tarms and cenditiocns, Please visit: http://tandc.corsandmain.com/

36000

Invoica Total:

- A$12;068340 .

[
hijdsd;

53

Page: 1



Invoica # Section 8, ltemc. [

Invoice Date =i
INVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
o : Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
gl ‘{"‘_-‘;‘::""-' i - “"'-"f' at” £ Total Amount Due $88,340.80
N - §{..u: h'“" H‘“\"‘ﬁ' é"n
Remit To:
F( CORE & NAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
DK‘TD ¥ ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 0 0 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABRASHA ST b MAUSTON, WI

WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to serva you! We appreciate your prompt payment.

v s alss FELT il B OY SRATSR AT L T F RIS T AT SN ST R TR 1 SRS L VT TR VITRT SR 02 B D T S e o
Date Ordered Date Slupped Customer PO # Job Name Job # ., Bill of Lading Shippad Via Invoice#
6/17/24 8/28/24 1088 MAUSTON ’ S ¢ CORE & MAIN LP V099481
T A R I e e B e B T L Tl ERLTIT e o A
FEEEY w-xm.p*'w.‘-g_‘_ : = 7 Wt—‘;m'- ﬂ_ FRIELeT r_snnqrvr?a:ﬁ?.aff?{'}im\i;i‘?ﬂimﬂﬁf ;

L ARG AT YR i SRR L s T
Bt - 0 Bl SUE SO S

Product Cede Description Ordered Sh:.pped B/O Price UM Extended Price

Vel RE BE A D Rt ek AR e L A mumoa, e - TR e E s e R T | eSOV ey N AR I g B L s
o e /
24AFGFRC6A 5X1/8 FLG Fr RR GASKET 8 3 4,1720C EA 33.36
BLOWER BUILDIMNG
DISCHARGE
08I20506CK 2X60 SOFT K COPPER IMP 60 ( Ecl': 22.05000 FT .00
PER FOOT
3620H15008N H15008N 2 CORP STOP CCXCTS ) 1/ 50600000 EA 508.00
NO LEAD
/ s
3720B25155N B25155N 2 STRT BALL CURB STOP 1 1 520.00000 EA 52G.00
CTS NO LEAD
/ v
59CEM27057 EM2-70-57 7'0 MP CURB BOX 1 1 75.00000 EA 75.00
TAPT 2
STORM PIPE
/ P
1308ADWAWZ20 8 N12 AASHTO WTIB SOLID 20° 40 10 §.84000 FT 273.60

BLUE BANDS BOTH ENDS
DUAL WALL 08650020IB

1312ADWAVW2C 12 N12 M2%4V WTIB SOLID 20° 460/ 360 e.ooc/oo FT 2,880.00

BLUE BANDS BOTH ENDS
DUAL WALL 12650020IBV

1312GFE 12 GALV METAL :FLARED END i 1 / 5./0000 EA 95.00
04083514 8 PVC SDR35 SWR PIPE (G) 14° 210 210/ 10(.'3006 FT 2,253.30
27089GG 8 PVC SDR35 SWR 90 GXG 7 7 / 37.0@0 EA 509.00
2708W08GG 8 PVC SDR35 SWR WYE GXG 7 7/ m.o{ooo EA 1,029.00
27084GG 8 PVC SDR35 SWR 45 GXG 13 137 7583000 €a 975.00

AIR PIPE

CONTINUED... Page: 1 | 54
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Invoice #

: Invoice Date
INVOICE Account # ;
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMx.
Phone # 608-834-1311
Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI

-
o
b
Section 8, Item c. %
Qo
4
a

1830 CI!A’ Park Court

SR Bl e u! =
,-ﬁ'ﬁé 4 ! '?' Total Amount Due $88,340.80
Ramit Yo:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146

Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI
WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WwWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to sarve youl Wa app:.ciata youz prcmpt pnymant
TR e fide R e £ SO Flw ot (N AT R O BT Do IR i LIC T S BRI, Sy
Datsa Orderad D te Shippad Ca_.s.amer ?0 # Job ﬂame “"gob’ # B]."l of La:l:.ng Sh:.pped Vla Invo:.ce#
""‘/..Lx - ’ i LP Vv03948:

1088 u MAIN

Product Code Description Ordered Shlpped B/Q Price UM Extended Price
peis e R sah ol MBI INE Lo feclBntlilSion, i AR S el AT T R g L v s SV S Y

maw;q Einle R NI 1% WSS S PR OSIAE TS OiER T // //, !
o . o
EOQITI7IAET 10t TEE OIS UshE U/L 7.0 e S
J20017771219 12X4 MJ RED €153 USA U/L W/ san,§0500 EA 295,00
P—— — 3 . S <
20017771221 1z2¥4 MJ TER (152 USA U/L s 317.05360 EA 1,:51,G0
/2001771224 12X10 MJ RED Cl32 USA U/L 1,/ 37309550 FA 75,60
/
J2001777171225 10¥4 NMJ TEE 2153 USA U/L v 333,00000 1,179.09
/20017771231 10XR MJ RED (153 USA U/L 1 v 222 00000 =& 228,00
/20017771233 8¥4 ¥I TEE Cl53 USA U/L 3 3/ 289.4-:;: EA 347,00
7~ 5] -~ o - PR . /
/20017771234 g¥Xo MJ RED 2153 U3A U/L 1 1/ 162, 00000 kA 162,90
. s
/20017771237 8¥4 ¥J TEE C152 USA U/L 1 1/ 289 000G EA 282,00
/20017771238 & MJ ZAP ClS53 USA U/L 1 4 37.06300 =3 87,00
7/
/20017771235 4 %I 4% C153 U3A U/1 2 2 / 30,0000 za 1A0.0D
19ATGY12 12 TYTON VITON GASKET 15 4 (2 609.00020 EA 7,800.00
21AMATGYI(0 10 TYTCON YITON CA3SKET i/ 1q 4594:’.\@@'0 £a £,426,00
19ATGVE3 & UYTON VITON GASKET 15 I 163 £ 8, 445.,00
19ATGVCE 6 TYTON YVITON CASKET 5 ./ 13200000 EA 360,00
s . v
L9ATSVC Y § TYTON VITON SASKET 5 : / 151 ) 135.00
4ZADSR TO MANIFOLD DETAIL 7
MIZT ITEMS .
13030407 3 DUC STE4D SIRE DR 90 20 Vegan BT

CONTINUED... Page: 2 55
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Invoice # Section 8, ltem c. h

M : Invoice Date —
‘m& e INVOICE Account 4 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
1330 Craig Paz_k [Court N Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
30 A T Total Amount Due $88,340.80
" t’ i‘mu R 5"\-:1‘ \ ;
Remit To:

CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330

ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 00C/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WARASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI

WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! Wa appreciata your prompt payment.

m- PR, L ma® ol POERTVRREES b R SATI TSR W0 ¢ U R T w0 O AT g SRR 0 A T e L T T AL gy -
Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job #  Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
6/17/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON 1088 CORE & MAIN LP V099481

R e e b E o P L e ;L/-w,.mx,-,--;-,..w e B e e o AL
T R N R N TR S TN AT S e L S T R T R R R R AR e

“Duantity
Product Code Descr:.pt:.on Ordered thpped B/0O Price UM Extended Price
AR B 5 LA A R R A e T et L w28 A8 GBI e R e e il S 6 B R, T AT
23C34£0S8LSWEEDHHE 3 2VC $40 LCNSG SWEEP 9C ELL 2 2 / 919 D-/JC" EA 198,00
406-030LSF
X
27034RHDWV 3 PVC SCH40 DWV 45 HXH 2 2 7 1€.00000 EA 20.00
/
36C7H415C08N H15008N 3/4 CCRP STOP CCXCTSC 2 2 J/ 55.370060 EA 110.74
CC X CTs COMP, NO LEAD /
08I07S060K 3/4X80 SOFT K COPPER IMP 60 60/ 5.35000 FT 321,00
PER FQOT Y,
3710B25155N B25155N 1 STRT BALL CURB CZS 2 2 7/ 17¢.00000 EA 340.00
MINN TOP - CTSXCTS - NO LEAD
COMPLIANT
J &:
53CEM27056 EM2-70-56 7'0 M? CURB BOX 2 2 75.00000 EA 150.00
TAPT 1-1/2
/ /
96PWLLD16440 20X440 POLYWRAP BLK 3-8 DIP 440 440 48000 FT 211,20
BMIL PERF 22°'
PER FOOT
# /
96PWLLD20500 24X440 POLYWRAP BLK 2-10 DIP 440 440 .57000 FT 250.80
8MIL PERF 22'
PER FOOT /
96PW101230 30X220 POLYWRAP BLK 10-14 DIP 660 660/ ,7L000 FT 468.60
8MIL PERF 22'
PER FOOT
96PWT021 2%X100 POLYWRAP TAPE BLK 10MIL 6 6 / 6.0-4)0 EA 36.00
PER ROLL
/ pd
67TO2RP 2"X1000' DET REUSE PURPLE TAPE 1 1 22.00000 RL 22.00
NEW METER MANHOLE
21T14S1157T 14 MJ L/P SLY C152 USA 2 2/ 773.000C0 EA 1,546.00

CONTINUED... Page: 3 56
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Invoice §
Invoice Date

Section 8, ltem c.

Account #

il

18390

Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSh
Phone # 608-834-131.
1830 C:ﬂxg El:l: Court Branch §#233 Sun Prairie, WI
st, B, M0 46-“- . e D 88,340.80
T &*:';.*é ??”:&:f o SRR B BT SRt Hsunt Ous v88,
Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
.Loy1s, .. 63146 .
ﬂ&mﬁw R R, Lelirawh el S Tord e
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI
WINONA MN 55987-4952
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP
"""""" Thaok you for the opportunity to serve you! Ne spmsecinte ;;I; ;;;;2';,};;1' T B
= T Ay Lt e Ty S e 12 A T LA PR o 3 R
Date Ordered Date Sh:.pped Customer PO # Job ‘Name * Job' 8 Bill of Lad.mg Slupped VJ.a Invoxce#
6/11/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON 1088 CORE & MAIN LP V099481
S rrarr LS. Feann TN L e v ﬁw.ﬂ-h- ‘J.i - -J.A&b/rﬂJ.\-ﬁm&'Lmﬁu L':-'.i:l-—l‘:r.x .».—\-._ x“ 8= S ..._“...'-._._ :L._-m fu'f“':_l‘ !
Quantity
Product Code Descr:l.pta.on Ordered Shipped B/0O Price UM Extended Price
e L B o i TR e S Rt e WL e 3 | et BRI REN C sikic s BB e
. S/
21AMF7141114DSC 14 EBBA 1114DSC MEGALUG F/DIP 4 4 199.0000C EA 735,00
W/ACC Usa
/
/F6017772022 14" 30488 DCM BOLT KIT 4 4/ 400.00000 EA 1,600.00
24AFGFR14A 14X1/8 FLG FF RR GASKET q s/ 19.00000 EA 76.00
INTERIOR PIPE MAIN LIFT
STATION,.... PUMP SUCTION
24T12FB 12 BLIND FLG DI USA 1 17 38090900 e 380.00
24AFBNK12PLDOM 12 FLG BOLT KIT PLT DOMESTIC 1 1/ 71.00000 EA 71.00
Vs
24AFGFR12A 12X1/8 FLG FF RR GASKET 1 17 16.00000 EA 16.00
p:
24AFBNK(O8PLDOM 8 FLANGE BOLT KIT FLT DOM=ESTIC 6 6 j; ZLEBOM)EA 162.00
24AFGFR0O8A 8X1/B FLG FF RR GASKET 6 6 9.00000 EA 54.00
PUMP DISCHARGE
% S/
24T144FPR 14 FLG 45 C110 PR USA 2 2 1671.0000C EA 3,342.00
e
/20017772052 14X10 FLG 90 Cl110 PR USA 1 1/ 3953./90000 EA 3,958.00
24T14T100FPR 14X10 FLG TEE C110 PR USA 3 37/ 5176.00000 EA 15,528.00
24T14TO04FPR 14X4 FLG TEE Cl110 PR USA 1 d ssﬁ.%yocEA. 5,665.00
24T109F06 10X6 FLG 90 C110 USA 3 27 @ 895.00000 EA 1,796.00
/
2Z4T10R0O4FPR 10X4 FLG RED C110 PR USA 4 1 // 942.00000 EA 942.00
24T044FPR 4 FLG 4t C110 PR USA 2 2 / 424.00000 EA 848.00
/F6017772C97 14" ZINC DCM BOLT KIT 12 12 /7 103.0000¢C EA 1,236.00
CONTINUED... Page: 4 57
00000




Invoice § Section 8, ltem c. |+
Invoice Date P4
INVO'CE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI

."‘; 3 l =, -.." h'-
3\‘ ..i f‘%ﬁf .;“‘ . o 'r-, ,,\;& 1‘ ::.p p‘{ Total Amount Due $88,340.80

Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Gl s IRFE L S T i 5 B R
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABRASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI
WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportuxuty to sarve you! We appreciate yout p:ompr. paymnnt
Gt FoFLrre s S e M, L 53 SLNIIE SRR - o - % AR Rl AT e S 08 IR

smer PO # J\b Hame Jab # " Bill of L-.“ulﬂg Sh p'»ed Via ‘Invoice#
SMALSTON 10833 & MATE I3 V0949431

Date Oz dered Dat_e S'il""c-?d Cna
o/ 17/z4% a4

ek o BRI o A s, -

VY FNTIP L L EFFETS £ TN

Product Code Description Ordered Shlppa;. 2/0 Prica UM Extanded Price

§ 4—--‘:«:.-'«-5*::- & -t?h‘l.l’n-‘u:‘- ST VAR 7‘ ,,,,_-,-

o . e AT T R o G e e Wl L LR

gl > 14VIie FIN OTT DD AGWED 1 12 anasn i
ZGAFBNKTIUPLDOM TaOFLTG ROLT HIT PLT DOMESTIOC L4 14 THOAGad0 Es 44,0
o~ 7
AFGE ( 10¥1/5 FLE TF BR GASKET i (y/ L2 aanh BX 2
ZAAFBNKC 6 PLDOM o FLANGE BCLT KIT FLT DUMESTIC 3 s / 27 etk e
AFGROEA LA1s RING GASHE E 3 SIS RS 4

/

4 FLANGE BOLT KIT FLATED DOM 3 &/ L5 12090

DN
=
e
2]
)
ot
@

s
2
(el
=
Y
o
lw]
<

[+
o

ZA4RFGTRCAR 4¥1/8 FLG T ERE ZASKET 5.50057 BA &N .50
ATR VENT

s . PRI [ ~rrn 2 - e _/. = A

0554040310 4 PVC SCH49) PIPE 3%E 10! 50 af 1.002 3 240.00

L

/
254 3HHDNY 4 VT STE4D Dy 30 UXH /
585 LINK SEAL L3-473-33 14 14 / 13.00000 EA 265.00

URATEH PIZE

24TUIFEPE 5 FLG S0 C110 PR UZA 3 3 J iz HO EA 375.00
" R 1 - /I - A
dTUESE 5 FLG 45 L] 3 / 23,404 EA 287,00
/ 2 '
SGAFRNEKUBPLDOM o FLANGE oLl COMZSTIC B ] / 271 / EA QL850
YAAFGFROGR 4¥1/8 TLS FF EE TASKET g £.50000 EA $3.909
3LOYWER
y
P
JPel177731009 106e ZLG TEE 110 PR OUSA /L 1 1 60,0 1,480,900

CONTINUED... Page: 5| s8
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- — -
Invoice §

: Section 8, ltem c.
Invoice Date

INVOICE Account # =

Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSn __—~
Phone # 608-834-131.
1830 Cx:.i.g_l"ttt. Euu.rt . Branch #2313 Sun Prairie, WI
. St) Lowid o 83146 1 ¥~'- R TS S90S G od o Total Amount Due $88,340.80
“aqﬂ%%w E”&”'ﬁ‘ L%?Fi'l AR TP Tl iOTc e S A I
Remit To:
CORE § NAIN LP
PO BOX 281330
ST LOUIS, WO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI

WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 wWwWTP

Thank you for tha opportunity to serve you! Ma appraciata yeur prompt paymant

vor e RN 3 K 3 s e R T U S L v g Gad TRVIRE A - ANe sl
Date ‘Ordered’ Dag.e Shlpped Customer PO # Jo‘ﬂ Name Job # Bill of La,-unq thbpﬂd Vla Invoice#
11/7z4 J25/24 148 MAUSTON 1088 CORE 4 MAIN LP V(033481
ot B 2, AV AR L A R e 20 A i R e A A Tl b S Bk AN P s B e s
TN, A Wj?‘viuvjwspﬂ‘iﬁw-aP- W, B YV 4WMMYWrMWWW-
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
e B L= ST T PR WK - T A A S I GEC NSO E TS TS QUL T e g - i WS

\'.
§

olil ( 1% BLIND ZFLANGE DI USA U/L 1 AG8.,036000 EA 303.65

) S
2 AFBNKIQPLDONM 19 FLZ BOLT KIT LT DOMESTIC i ‘g "E.}Slf!l [ 213.30
ZAAFGEVOEA aXl/8 TULL FAZE YVITONM 3 k / “u‘s/vff)rtim EN 222,00
¥ HELE PLI b TLANGE BCLT KIT FLT LDOMESTIO id = / 27,0000 A 224.0
24AFGEVOEA BAL/8 FULL FACE YV-TON 26 20 \/b 37.0030060 ¥a 740,

s TTAO
SUCTION

/FECLTIT3208 8Xs LG SC Cl11C PR U3SA U/L - Z \ 14,0600 BA 1,422,600
JEED177732:¢ 8 FLG 90 C110 PR U3SA U/L 2 : 390.6000C EA 1,186.00
2AAFRNKSCE3104USE 8 30483 HEX BCLT & NUT KIT 4sSa : 165.00000 EA 435,00

Vi /
24AFGEVOBA 8X1i/8 FULL FATH VITOM 3 54‘09:“0 wn 152.00
24AFBNKO8 P LEOM 8 FLANGE ROLT XIT PLT OCMBSTIC 3 [ /s 27.0023090 FEA 162.00

| / /
24AFGFVORA 8¥1/8 FULL FACSH VITON € i S4.00000 BA 324,022

/ /
Z34ATBMACEPLION 5 FLANGE BOLT KIT FLT DOMESTIC 1 1 / 2/1,J Ea 27.03
24AFGEVIGA 6X1/8 FTULL TACE VIUON 1 1 37.0000C EA 37,02

Proof of belivary
Signed by:
REID RUGOTZKE
08/26/2024 19:33
Freight Delivery Handling Restaock Mise Subtotal: 88,340.80
Other: .00
Tax: .00
Terms: NET 30 )

Ordered By: WINONA MECHANICAL INC Invoice Total: $88,340.80

This transaction i3 governed by and subjsct to Core & Main's atandard terms and conditions, which are incorporatad by refarence and accaept

To reviev thesa terms and conditions, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmain.czom/ 59
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Ifivoice § Section 8, ltem c.

ﬂ:’iﬂé?‘d Invoice Date - OJZ8JZa
INVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
. 1830 c:ug:ug. Court o ot . e TR i Sl L SR Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
'*’i ’ig@k;ﬂ Total Amount Due $56,593.65
Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 WWTE: W3869 US HWY 12 & 16
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 LIFT STATION: 1096 E STATE ST
WINONA MN 55987-4952 MAUSTON, WI J’l

O
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

----------- o o o I 1 0 M R S S S e W e T e e e W N e e

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appreciate your prompt paymant.

SR R g -+ ‘-Q-:'Wl- R Rt S B e TR AL B MR L .-’--"—au"'sw ..;'(-‘ "ji.'uq !'m i e -3 _-’}“"‘“':‘d-‘"g' Tyt Vgt lew A LY
Date Ordered Date Sh:.pped Customer PO l Job Name ° .:I'ab ‘4 3111 of Lading Shj.pped Via Invoice#
6/18/24 8/23/24 1088 MAUSTON ; D‘REL.I V1098077

I VS S SO USSR £ S U IO PR Tt £ o TN Sl A R e R TRt
e Ao Sk i) L e, P ’T;?;ﬂ,ﬁ?'m'“rkfﬁ%’;:{?g{m.@h I TR t{éﬂ& REYEILS ”""‘7‘_‘.‘5; RS A S b O 8 T e e S
Product Code Description Ordered thpped B/O Price UM Extended Price
e wh e L AN W e mﬁlﬂ-—-}_ﬂ‘_‘\fw"ﬁﬁ‘- N YT EE WY l‘-LA NG l..:.“-ﬂ’ PR e SR WRSINT S -, "o SRR LU ST GO B N B P WMt SV

CORE & MAIN PO#- 1889037 3 /
/ »
/05017771205 12 TJ CL52 DI PIPE U/L 300 295 5 70.04000 FT 20,661.80
/05017771207 10 TJ CL52 DI PIPE U/L 280 279 1 55.400 FT 15,498.45
010852TU 8 TJ CLS52 DI PIPE U/L 300/ 300 42.44000 FT 12,732.00
UNLINED
€10652TU 6 TJ CL52 DI PIPE U/L 100/ 100 30.07000 FT 3,007.00
UNLINED /
010452TU 4 TJ CL52 DI PIPE U/L 120 120 39.12000 FT 4,694.40
UNLINED
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 56,593.65
/ Other: / .00
Tax: .00
Terms: NET 30
Ordered By: WINONA MECHANICAL INC Invoice Total: .:$5§;593f§5

This transaction is governed by and subjact to Core & Main's standard terms and canditions, which are incorporated by referance and accepted
To review these terms and conditions, pleass visit: http://tandc, corsandmain, com/ 60
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First Supply LLC-La Crosse

P.Q. Box 860730

FIRST SUPPLY, (81222770
BILL TO:
Wi

! |

Winona Mechanical Inc. L
1210 E. 7th Street
Winona MN 55987

Minneapolls, MN 55486-0730

anOice Section 8, ltem c.
Customer # 1072998
involco # 14316445-00
| Page # _ 1of1
Shilp Polnt First Supply LLC - La Crosse
Via EXPRESS PU
Terms ! 1%10proxn30
D |Onlered. -~ | 08/26/24
A | Pickad 09/17/24
T | Shipped 09/17/24
E |involkead 09/17/24
S | Panted 09/17/24 20:18
SHIP TO:

WINONA MECHANICAL INC NON TAX
1210 E. 7TH ST
WINONA, MN 55987

Taken By [KEKL | Salesin [KEKL | Satas Out | isfr | Ptaced By | Jared |Gu%rl~'._i!
tnstructions
Product and Quantity Quantity Quantity Qty. Unit Amount
Ln# | pescription Ordsred B.0. Shipped uM Price (Nef)
S N7 7§ T e R N 11.00 7.00 4.00 EA 4327 7%, ~177.08
21/2 304 SS 150# THD 90 ELL
CRTMORMNKSIROE b B a0yt R SR 00 | ARO0 | HEAT Y 208 14080
21/2XCL 304SS SCH40 NIPPLE
322 L o on RN ESE0E, . |o 0008 (BT 8000. 1 SFT (20 12097|5, 1.677.80
/ 21/2 SCH40S 304 SS PIPE
4/ MATZOSSTHOM. .t 5 G LODLY (M10.00K 5 | ER100 )+ | ea g o+, 266,27 |1+ 126527
20SSTHOSM 21/2 SS THD BALL VLV ZPC FP LL HDL
4:|Lines Total. < REGEF RS20 75 méﬂﬁﬁ
2,260.55

Cash Discolg 22.61 If P3id Byﬁnom 4

lnvolce ota!

|hetp:/tirsisupply. billtrust.com

SN u
CUSTOMER COP

E

Pvmwo_u_m'com;_y-{ 7 B
USE THIS ENROLLMENT.TOKEN:

|SFZ FZ( FBD 61




Section 8, ltem c.

Invoice
_— First Supply LLC-La Crosse w# 1072998
P.Q. Box 860730 Invoice # 14316445-01
Minneapolis, MN 55486-0730 :
FIRST SUPPLY. 082227700 | Ppe ¥ LEE
Ship Point First Supply LLC - La Crosse
Via EXPRESS PU
Terms 1%10proxn30
D | Ordered 08/26/24
A |Picked 09/17/24
T | Shipped 09/17/24
. E | Invoiced 09/17/24
J-_ S | Printed 09/17/24 20:18
‘ @ SHIP TO:
Winona Mechanical Inc. WINONA MECHANICAL INC NON TAX
1210 E. 7th Street 1210 E. 7TH ST
Winona MN 55987 WINONA, MN 55987
TakenBy |KEKL | Satesin |KEKL | Sales Out |isfr Placed By | Jared [ customer B} 184
Instnetians
n# Product and Quantity Quantity Quantity Qty. Unit Amount
Description Ordered B.0. Shipped UM v Price (Net)
TSI ropo e & e : 700 [+ 000- -| 7.00 EA 7734327 - - 309.89
» 21/2 304 S5 150# THD 90 ELL
2% U] Bl e R S 2100 "5, |7 1.00 |+ 0.00 EA-|. 14.06 % .= 0,00
) 21/2XCL 304Ss SCH40 NIPPLE
4 7 |MAT0SSTHOSMIT "7 -+ 25 o .- 10.00 - |. %.-10.00 0.00 - eat|.. . 26527[:-  .-0.00
20SSTHOSM 21/2 SS THD BALL VLV ZPC FP LL HDL
S 4| s otel T ¥ Tomls 2 7 e
Invoice Total 309.89
Cash Discm@aid By 10/10/24
TO VIEW ONLINE GO T0: - - [http://firstsupply bilitrust.com
CUSTOMER COPY USE THIS ENROLLMENT Toma'ﬁ ~|SFZ FzQ FBD P 62




Section 8, ltem c.

e Invoice
First Supply LLC-La Crosse 1072998
P.O. Box 860730 1431644502
Minneapolis, MN 55486-0730 1of1 T
FIRST SUP P LY (608)222-7799
7 2| First Supply LLC - La Crosse
.. | EXPRESS PU
"1 1%10proxn30
D 08/26/24
A [Picked - Yévw | 09/17/24
T |'Shipped <~ v -| 09/17/124
BILL TO: E hma +) 09/17/24
S | Printedt 2% | 09117124 20:18
SHIPTH:
Winona Mechanical Inc. WINONAMECHANICAL INC NON TAX
1210 E. Tth Street 1210 E. 7TH ST
Winona MN 55987 WINONA, MN 55987
Takon By, |KEKL  ["Salesin’|KEKL | Sales Out | isfr | Pracad gy [ Jared | Gistim g 1083
Product and Quantity Quantity Quantity Qty. Unit Amount
Ln# | pescription Ordared B.0. Shipped uM Price (Net)
L S N 5% 1. i Qe ot . Lo 7! e .13 e 7.
21/2XCL 304SS SCH40 NIPPLE : .
4 |MAT20SSTHOOM - '~ ¥ @ . i 5 f 210005 0|5 0.00 '(10_.00"_F S|Eéalee . 265.27| 7 2,652.70
A{20SSTHOOM 2172 S THD BALL VLV 2PC FP LL HDL '
2 |LinesTotal - == . & ~oprrr.r Cwmiro ot Total & T e g.;smi"flg
Invoice Total S 265370

e
Cash nisc.@ 26.53 L¥Paid By 10/10/24

. TO VIEW ONLINE GO TO: -© .- 1v.billtrust.com l
CUSTOMER COPY USE THIS ENROLUMENT TOKEN: * - |SWZ FZO FBD i




1830 Craig Eatk Court

=W o, it B LA S TR
| Bthlouta. gl
‘fi'%ﬁi::i&s%ﬁﬁ;

A

J\""

:::‘%:‘:-z?'!ﬁﬂ%,}:féﬁ & ‘w*f‘#pﬁ'&m %53

- .{,-_

INVOICE

L e R P

Backordered from:

8/27/24
WINONA MECHEANICAL INC q’ 4 00070000
1210 E WABASHA ST o™ PAM 00000

WINONA MN 55987-4952 ;

L R 7 7 L RS =Rl YU

: ey, 35T
Date Ordered Date Sh;pped Customer PO #
8/19/24 1088

R SRS e wad it

6/17/24

v099481

Section 8, ltem c.

Invoice # ]
Invoice Date — 9720724
Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI

Total Amount Due

Ramit To:

CORE & MAIN LP

PO BOX 28330

ST LOUIS, MO 63

Shipped To:

146

$4,935.37

N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd

MAUSTON, WI

&

——

s
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2 WWTP

q%‘l‘}&"?’“ﬁkﬂ!.-‘u*_'h‘.. LR WY N
Bill of Lading Shipped
CLRE & MAIN LP V541095

Via

Y BT *
hehe Ml aau'me

" s LT
Invoice#

" e
# =

Product Code Descrzptxon Ordered shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
VIR TG W e B L T TR S A T L ool e B et T e a R B e e e S S A

08I20S060K
1312ADWAVW2Q
19ATGV12
24T1COF06

24AFGFR10A
3620H15008N

3607H15008N

ght

Terms: NET 30

2X60 SO¥T ¥ COPPER TMP
PER FOOT

12 N12 M294V WTIB SCLID 20°'
3LUE BANDS BOTH ENDS

DUAL WALL 12650020IBV

12 TYTON VITON GASKET

10X6 FLG 90 C110 USA

10X1/8 FLG FF RR GASKET

H15008N 2 CORP STOP CCXCTS
NO LEAD

H15008N 3/4 CORP STOP CCXCTSC
CC X CTs COMP, NO LEAD

Delivery Handling Resgtock

Ordered By: WINONA MECHANICAL INC

This transaction is governed by and subject to Cora & Main'g standard terms and conditions,

00050

60

100

Misc

' /

80 22

03
G
8.00C00 FYI

600.00000 EA
s

895.00000 EA

dii‘z 12.0&605m

1 506.00000 EA
3 /S
(1 ) 55.37000 EA

p Gty . s »
Subtotal:
Other:

Tax:

;nygicg Total;

Te review these terms and conditions, plaase visit: http://tande. coreandmain ., com/

1,323.00

B00.0C

1,200.00
895,00

156.00

wo o

 4,935.37

.00
/g

which ara incorporated by reference and accepted] 64

Page:

. $4,935:37;

1



October 8, 2024

ACH Payments & Checks #3933- #39991
09/21/24 — 10/04/24

Total Vouchers = $156,580.38
ERF Vouchers = $432.00
Plus

Payroll = $61,297.16

Total to Approve $218.309.54

Section 9, Item a.

65




Section 9, Item a.

10/03/2024 1:10 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 1

Equipment Replacement Checking

ACCT

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 9/21/2024 From Account:
Thru: 10/04/2024 Thru Account:
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
2248 9/25/2024 D&G Seamless Gutters 432.00
Capital - PD overhang
Grand Total 432.00

66




Section 9, Item a.

10/03/2024 1:10 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 2
ACCT
Equipment Replacement Checking Accounting Checks
Posted From: 9/21/2024 From Account:
Thru: 10/04/2024 Thru Account:
Amount
Total Expenditure from Fund # 405 - Equipment Replacement Fund 432.00
432.00

Total Expenditure from all Funds

67




Section 9, Item a.

10/03/2024 1:47 PM Budget Comparison - Detail
ACCT
Fund: 100 - General Fund
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number October 10/04/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-41110-000-000 General Property Taxes 0.00 2,572,809.07 2,572,771.00 38.07 100.00
100-00-41140-000-000 Mobile Home Park Permits/Taxes 0.00 22,635.74 27,500.00 -4,864.26 82.31
100-00-41210-000-000 Room Tax 0.00 32,232.09 80,000.00 -47,767.91 40.29
100-00-41220-000-000 GMTA 70% Room Tax 0.00 75,208.09 168,000.00 -92,791.91 44.77
100-00-41220-100-000 Other Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-41300-000-000 Payment in Lieu of Taxes 0.00 1,100.00 14,447.00 -13,347.00 7.61
100-00-41310-000-000 Reg Mun Owned Taxes 0.00 0.00 105,715.00 -105,715.00 0.00
100-00-41810-000-000 Intrst-Deling Mobile Home Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-41820-000-000 Intrst-Deling PP Tax 0.00 139.24 145.00 -5.76 96.03
100-00-41900-000-000 Other Tax Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taxes 0.00 2,704,124.23 2,968,578.00 -264,453.77 91.09
100-00-43300-000-000 Other Federal Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-43410-000-000 State Shared Revenues 0.00 186,692.19 1,212,506.00 -1,025,813.81 15.40
100-00-43410-100-000 Utility Aid Payment 0.00 0.00 32,108.00 -32,108.00 0.00
100-00-43410-200-000 Expenditure Restraint Pmt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-43410-300-000 Personal Property Aid 0.00 6,789.20 14,111.00 -7,321.80 48.11
100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00 13,503.59 11,500.00 2,003.59 117.42
100-00-43521-000-000 PD Overtime/DOT Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-43522-000-000 State Law Enforcement Training 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 -1,600.00 0.00
100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-43525-000-000 Equipment Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-43530-000-000 State Transportaton Aids 0.00 302,998.41 395,800.00 -92,801.59 76.55
100-00-43531-000-000 State Aid Connecting Streets 0.00 68,479.89 77,983.00 -9,503.11 87.81
100-00-43532-000-000 COVID-19 R2R Grant Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-43533-000-000 State Aid Computers 0.00 9,487.95 9,488.00 -0.05 100.00
100-00-43549-000-000 DNR Recyling 0.00 13,348.34 13,329.00 19.34 100.15
100-00-43600-000-000 Other State Payments 0.00 2,102.19 0.00 2,102.19 0.00
100-00-43610-000-000 Payment for Municipal Services 0.00 89,767.82 90,111.00 -343.18 99.62
100-00-43660-000-000 Environmental Impact Rev (ATC) 0.00 0.00 1,458.00 -1,458.00 0.00
Intergovernmental Revenues 0.00 693,169.58 1,859,994.00 -1,166,824.42 37.27
100-00-44110-000-000 Liquor License/Malt Bevs Fee 0.00 8,688.00 8,300.00 388.00 104.67
100-00-44121-000-000 Cable TV Licenses 0.00 10,813.58 20,388.00 -9,574.42 53.04
100-00-44121-000-100 VSP Fee Subsidy 0.00 4,308.00 4,308.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-44130-000-000 Operator, Cig & Amuse Device 0.00 5,915.00 6,000.00 -85.00 98.58
100-00-44200-000-000 Dog & Cat Licenses 0.00 0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.00
100-00-44201-000-000 Chicken permit 0.00 40.00 100.00 -60.00 40.00
100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00 1,200.00 750.00 450.00 160.00
100-00-44400-000-000 Bldg & Zoning Permit 530.00 85,918.50 50,000.00 35,918.50 171.84
100-00-44410-000-000 Rental Inspection 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-44910-000-000 Other Permits/Fees(Sellers,MH) 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 100.00
Licenses & Permits 530.00 117,283.08 90,271.00 27,012.08 129.92
100-00-45115-000-000 Muni Court Fees (City) 0.00 21,593.89 35,325.00 -13,731.11 61.13
100-00-45116-000-000 Muni Court Fines (City) 0.00 47,648.04 94,600.00 -46,951.96 50.37
100-00-45120-000-000 County Court Fines/Forfeitures 0.00 2,462.10 4,000.00 -1,537.90 61.55
100-00-45130-000-000 Parking Violations 95.00 15,887.03 18,000.00 2,112.97 88.26
100-00-45140-000-000 Police Undercover Local Rev 0.00 4,637.09 0.00 4,637.09 0.00
100-00-45141-000-000 Police Fed Equity Share Rev 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Section 9, Item a.

10/03/2024 1:47 PM Budget Comparison - Detail
ACCT
Fund: 100 - General Fund
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number October 10/04/2024 Budget Status Budget

Fines & Forfeitures 95.00 92,228.15 151,925.00 -59,696.85 60.71
100-00-46100-000-000 Misc. General Revenues 0.00 6,556.00 0.00 6,556.00 0.00
100-00-46101-000-000 Admin Service Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-46210-000-000 Police AIR,Supoena, Fees, Tows 0.00 1,095.50 536.00 559.50 204.38
100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00 199,301.00 199,301.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-46220-001-000 Township Rural Fire 2% Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 0.00 31,046.46 67,500.00 -36,453.54 45.99
100-00-46230-000-000 Ambulance Assessment fee 6.92 140,095.93 208,852.00 -68,756.07 67.08
100-00-46322-000-000 Assessments:C&G/Sidewalk 4,397.33 83,687.45 67,500.00 16,187.45 123.98
100-00-46323-000-100 Service Charge (Mowing) 0.00 4,050.00 0.00 4,050.00 0.00
100-00-46323-000-200 Service Charge (Shovel) 0.00 1,072.50 0.00 1,072.50 0.00
100-00-46370-000-000 Boat Launch Fees 0.00 2,927.69 3,808.00 -880.31 76.88
100-00-46420-000-000 Garbage Collection Revenue 12.58 158,198.25 236,534.00 -78,335.75 66.88
100-00-46423-000-000 Large Item Pick up Rev 0.00 346.50 0.00 346.50 0.00
100-00-46540-300-000 FD UBS Investment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-46700-000-000 Summer Rec Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-46721-000-000 Tree Tribute Program Revenue 0.00 560.00 1,120.00 -560.00 50.00
Public Charges for Services 4,416.83 628,937.28 785,151.00 -156,213.72 80.10
100-00-48100-000-000 Interest Temporary Investment 0.00 39,691.45 17,500.00 22,191.45 226.81
100-00-48100-100-000 UBS FD Interest Income 0.00 8,434.61 0.00 8,434.61 0.00
100-00-48102-400-000 Interest - Lenorud 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-48102-500-000 Interest - Games 4 Us 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-48102-600-000 Interest - Rehab Bar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-48102-700-000 Interest - PSD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-48120-000-000 Interest on Special Assessment 0.00 632.40 2,500.00 -1,867.60 25.30
100-00-48130-000-000 Interest on K9 account 0.00 20,329.70 10.00 20,319.70 203,297.00
100-00-48130-000-001 FD Donation CD Revenue 0.00 3,864.22 0.00 3,864.22 0.00
100-00-48150-000-000 Interest Parkland Dedication 0.00 838.69 100.00 738.69 838.69
100-00-48210-000-000 Rent of City Property 0.00 2,905.60 8,200.00 -5,294.40 3543
100-00-48220-000-000 Rent of Fairgrounds/Parks 0.00 3,225.00 0.00 3,225.00 0.00
100-00-48221-000-000 Concession Stand Shared Rev 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-48230-000-000 Fee for Car Wash & Veh. Maint. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-48310-000-000 Sale of City Property 0.00 1,068.80 0.00 1,068.80 0.00
100-00-48410-000-000 Insurance/Damage Recoveries 0.00 22,090.63 0.00 22,090.63 0.00
100-00-48500-000-000 Donations 0.00 22,470.87 10,250.00 12,220.87 219.23
100-00-48500-000-100 K9 Unit Donations 0.00 430.00 1,500.00 -1,070.00 28.67
100-00-48500-900-000 FD Special Funds Donations 0.00 7,325.08 0.00 7,325.08 0.00
100-00-48700-000-000 Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 16,547.39 10,000.00 6,547.39 165.47
100-00-48710-000-000 School Liaison Contribution/Rv 0.00 54,225.14 54,225.00 0.14 100.00
100-00-48711-000-000 GMTA Misc Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-48810-000-000 Parkland Dedication Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-48820-000-000 Parks Fund Raising Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00 204,079.58 104,285.00 99,794.58 195.69
100-00-49100-000-000 Proceeds from Long Term Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-49150-000-000 Proceeds from Debt Premium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-49200-000-000 Transfer In from 20 % Room Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-49210-000-000 Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-49240-000-000 Transfer from CDBG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

69




Section 9, Item a.
10/03/2024 1:17PM Budget Comparison - Detail

ACCT
Fund: 100 - General Fund
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number October 10/04/2024 Budget Status Budget
100-00-49310-000-000 Transfer in-TIF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-49500-000-000 Proceeds from Refunding Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Financing Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 5,041.83 4,439,821.90 5,960,204.00 -1,520,382.10 74.49
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Section 9, Item a.

10/03/2024 1:47 PM Budget Comparison - Detail
ACCT
Fund: 100 - General Fund
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number October 10/04/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-51110-110-000 Salary/Wages 830.79 12,980.37 21,600.00 8,619.63 60.09
100-00-51110-130-000 FICA/Medicare 63.55 1,577.27 2,055.00 471.73 76.75
100-00-51110-160-000 Employee Recog 0.00 201.45 1,000.00 798.55 20.15
100-00-51110-211-000 Audit 0.00 20,322.00 17,500.00 -2,822.00 116.13
100-00-51110-212-000 Assessing 804.12 8,324.09 15,000.00 6,675.91 55.49
100-00-51110-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-51110-312-000 Code Maintenance 0.00 2,715.75 2,500.00 -215.75 108.63
100-00-51110-313-000 Elections 0.00 6,699.96 6,250.00 -449.96 107.20
100-00-51110-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-51110-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00
100-00-51110-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 166.74 1,000.00 833.26 16.67
100-00-51110-591-000 Bad Debt & Write offs 0.00 1,083.07 0.00 -1,083.07 0.00
100-00-51120-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-51120-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-51120-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 71712 750.00 32.88 95.62
100-00-51250-110-000 Judge & Clerk Wage 2,262.22 44,359.85 58,818.00 14,458.15 75.42
100-00-51250-130-000 FICA/Medicare 163.86 3,304.31 4,500.00 1,195.69 73.43
100-00-51250-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 17,019.90 22,693.00 5,673.10 75.00
100-00-51250-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 1,115.00 1,200.00 85.00 92.92
100-00-51250-133-000 Dental Insurance 112.03 1,120.30 1,324.00 203.70 84.61
100-00-51250-134-000 Vision Insurance 28.77 287.70 345.00 57.30 83.39
100-00-51250-135-000 Retirement 129.55 2,625.24 3,368.00 742.76 77.95
100-00-51250-210-000 Legal & Administration 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
100-00-51250-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 198.99 300.00 101.01 66.33
100-00-51250-290-000 Jail Services 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00
100-00-51250-310-000 Office Supplies 33.19 2,394.11 2,850.00 455.89 84.00
100-00-51250-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-51250-321-000 Publication 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-51250-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 1,796.00 1,750.00 -46.00 102.63
100-00-51250-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 7,719.10 7,750.00 30.90 99.60
100-00-51250-390-000 Miscelleanous 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00
100-00-51400-110-000 Salary/Wages 4,505.63 89,587.74 119,131.00 29,543.26 75.20
100-00-51400-130-000 FICA/Medicare 332.44 6,652.68 9,343.00 2,690.32 71.20
100-00-51400-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 19,887.43 24,155.00 4,267.57 82.33
100-00-51400-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 1,635.33 960.00 -675.33 170.35
100-00-51400-133-000 Dental Insurance 105.93 1,127.59 1,059.00 -68.59 106.48
100-00-51400-134-000 Vision Insurance 38.47 353.80 276.00 -77.80 128.19
100-00-51400-135-000 Retirement 310.89 5,938.42 8,427.00 2,488.58 70.47
100-00-51400-210-000 Professional Service 0.00 35.00 1,750.00 1,715.00 2.00
100-00-51400-211-000 Background Checks 0.00 1,400.00 1,500.00 100.00 93.33
100-00-51400-213-000 Legal 0.00 4,670.50 4,000.00 -670.50 116.76
100-00-51400-216-000 Hire & Recruitment 0.00 566.25 1,000.00 433.75 56.63
100-00-51400-221-000 Electricity 0.00 5,032.07 8,750.00 3,717.93 57.51
100-00-51400-222-000 Gas/Heat 0.00 1,439.25 3,000.00 1,560.75 47.98
100-00-51400-223-000 Water/Sewer 0.00 1,861.09 5,100.00 3,238.91 36.49
100-00-51400-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 1,913.72 3,900.00 1,986.28 49.07
100-00-51400-240-000 Building Maintenance 0.00 4,104.55 4,500.00 395.45 91.21
100-00-51400-290-000 Contractual Services 250.00 26,028.15 30,000.00 3,971.85 86.76
100-00-51400-310-000 Office Supplies 5.40 2,665.22 3,500.00 834.78 76.15
100-00-51400-311-000 Postage/Shipping 33.22 1,447.81 1,750.00 302.19 82.73
100-00-51400-313-000 Custodial Supplies 332.73 993.88 3,250.00 2,256.12 30.58
100-00-51400-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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100-00-51400-320-000 Memberships/Dues 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
100-00-51400-321-000 Publications 0.00 2,806.95 3,750.00 943.05 74.85
100-00-51400-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 1,114.50 4,000.00 2,885.50 27.86
100-00-51400-350-000 Equip Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 228.00 0.00 -228.00 0.00
100-00-51400-352-000 Office Equip Maint 0.00 3,495.68 3,450.00 -45.68 101.32
100-00-51400-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 6,878.09 12,500.00 5,621.91 55.02
100-00-51400-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 127.98 125.00 -2.98 102.38
100-00-51400-510-000 Ins (Non-Labor) 0.00 32,111.39 39,000.00 6,888.61 82.34
100-00-51400-520-000 FSA Total Admin Fees 0.00 1,289.50 2,500.00 1,210.50 51.58
100-00-51400-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 210.69 0.00 -210.69 0.00
100-00-51400-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-51400-821-000 Building Improvement 42.42 4242 0.00 -42.42 0.00
Administration 10,385.21 362,374.00 477,179.00 114,805.00 75.94
100-00-52100-110-000 Salary/Wages 29,226.08 605,140.92 873,011.00 267,870.08 69.32
100-00-52100-111-000 Clerical OT Wages 0.00 0.00 1,208.00 1,208.00 0.00
100-00-52100-112-000 Officer PT Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-116-000 Officer OT Wages 3,094.92 54,021.33 73,030.00 19,008.67 73.97
100-00-52100-121-000 Crossing Guard Wages 366.00 2,877.00 10,500.00 7,623.00 27.40
100-00-52100-130-000 FICA/Medicare 2,399.81 50,964.91 73,329.00 22,364.09 69.50
100-00-52100-131-000 Health Insurance 125.00 134,770.70 141,292.00 6,521.30 95.38
100-00-52100-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 4,398.22 9,600.00 5,201.78 45.81
100-00-52100-133-000 Dental Insurance 983.81 9,725.98 12,386.00 2,660.02 78.52
100-00-52100-134-000 Vision Insurance 205.65 2,027.73 2,974.00 946.27 68.18
100-00-52100-135-000 Retirement 4,423.27 91,871.75 128,609.00 36,737.25 7143
100-00-52100-191-000 Protective Cloth/Gear 0.00 6,166.77 11,750.00 5,583.23 52.48
100-00-52100-213-000 Legal 0.00 9,518.41 18,000.00 8,481.59 52.88
100-00-52100-216-000 Hire & Recruitment 0.00 868.60 500.00 -368.60 173.72
100-00-52100-217-000 Investigations 0.00 5,141.01 15,000.00 9,858.99 3427
100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00 1,348.58 2,000.00 651.42 67.43
100-00-52100-217-200 Undercover Local Expenses 0.00 195.77 0.00 -195.77 0.00
100-00-52100-217-300 Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-221-000 PD Electricity 0.00 3,829.98 6,250.00 2,420.02 61.28
100-00-52100-222-000 PD Heating Gas 0.00 1,177.54 4,700.00 3,522.46 25.05
100-00-52100-223-000 Police Water/Sewer 0.00 1,522.70 4,150.00 2,627.30 36.69
100-00-52100-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 6,440.16 9,500.00 3,059.84 67.79
100-00-52100-290-000 Contractual Service 0.00 23,396.18 29,000.00 5,603.82 80.68
100-00-52100-310-000 Office Supplies 21475 967.52 2,250.00 1,282.48 43.00
100-00-52100-313-000 Cleaning supplies-PD 0.00 869.54 1,750.00 880.46 49.69
100-00-52100-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-320-000 Membership/Dues 0.00 350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00
100-00-52100-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 5,838.07 15,000.00 9,161.93 38.92
100-00-52100-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00 9,727.64 25,500.00 15,772.36 38.15
100-00-52100-341-000 Prof Equipt/Supplies 195.26 14,727.58 22,000.00 7,272.42 66.94
100-00-52100-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 2,088.38 2,750.00 661.62 75.94
100-00-52100-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 3,895.37 12,500.00 8,604.63 31.16
100-00-52100-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non Office) 0.00 3,627.73 6,000.00 2,372.27 60.46
100-00-52100-361-000 Building Maintenance 0.00 5,509.50 7,250.00 1,740.50 75.99
100-00-52100-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 50.00 500.00 450.00 10.00
100-00-52100-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00 31,230.04 36,785.00 5,554.96 84.90
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100-00-52100-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 1,984.00 0.00 -1,984.00 0.00
100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 0.00 5,300.00 16,600.00 11,300.00 31.93
100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 0.00 8,898.17 20,000.00 11,101.83 44.49
100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 0.00 37,887.50 90,000.00 52,112.50 42.10
100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 0.00 3,952.89 10,450.00 6,497.11 37.83
100-00-52200-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-133-000 Dental Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-134-000 Vision Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 0.00 896.58 4,000.00 3,103.42 22.41
100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 3,492.15 3,800.00 307.85 91.90
100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00 1,756.39 7,669.00 5,912.61 22.90
100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 0.00 5,596.38 8,330.00 2,733.62 67.18
100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 3,176.60 3,750.00 573.40 84.71
100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00 47,739.85 32,000.00 -15,739.85 149.19
100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 418.50 700.00 281.50 59.79
100-00-52200-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 24.40 1,000.00 975.60 244
100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00 1,776.23 5,500.00 3,723.77 32.30
100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 27.65 0.00 -27.65 0.00
100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 2,288.15 1,750.00 -538.15 130.75
100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 3,800.63 7,605.00 3,804.37 49.98
100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 0.00 7,467.95 7,000.00 -467.95 106.69
100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 0.00 1,369.27 750.00 -619.27 182.57
100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 0.00 2,454.04 4,000.00 1,545.96 61.35
100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 3,204.68 4,377.00 1,172.32 73.22
100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00 30,768.45 31,000.00 231.55 99.25
100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 295.00 0.00 -295.00 0.00
100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 0.00 1,398.58 14,275.00 12,876.42 9.80
100-00-52200-811-001 State Issued 2% Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-900-000 FD Special Funds Expense 0.00 20,316.90 0.00 -20,316.90 0.00
100-00-52300-215-000 Ambulance Contract Assessment 0.00 209,969.00 208,852.00 -1,117.00 100.53
100-00-52400-240-000 Weather Siren Maintenance 0.00 1,479.25 1,022.00 -457.25 144.74
100-00-52400-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Public Safety 41,234.55 1,502,024.80 2,046,654.00 544,629.20 73.39
100-00-53100-110-000 Wage/Salary 12,460.39 250,301.77 349,523.00 99,221.23 71.61
100-00-53100-130-000 FICA/Medicare 893.51 18,639.71 26,739.00 8,099.29 69.71
100-00-53100-131-000 Health Insurance 41.67 75,808.95 89,050.00 13,241.05 85.13
100-00-53100-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 5,449.33 5,820.00 370.67 93.63
100-00-53100-133-000 Dental Insurance 539.45 5,730.59 6,398.00 667.41 89.57
100-00-53100-134-000 Vision Insurance 139.41 1,394.10 1,679.00 284.90 83.03
100-00-53100-135-000 Retirement 859.77 17,856.20 24,117.00 6,260.80 74.04
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100-00-53100-191-000 Protective Clthng/Gear -10.69 2,357.19 1,896.00 -461.19 124.32
100-00-53100-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53100-215-000 Hired Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53100-218-000 Drug Testing 0.00 246.00 377.00 131.00 65.25
100-00-53100-221-000 Electricity 0.00 3,593.56 7,242.00 3,648.44 49.62
100-00-53100-223-000 Water/Sewer 0.00 6,227.04 9,300.00 3,072.96 66.96
100-00-53100-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 1,382.18 2,014.00 631.82 68.63
100-00-53100-231-000 Signage 0.00 1,502.12 1,500.00 212 100.14
100-00-53100-232-000 Tree/Brush Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53100-240-000 Maintenance/Repair 0.00 57,587.51 75,000.00 17,412.49 76.78
100-00-53100-290-000 Contractual Service 0.00 3,498.42 5,500.00 2,001.58 63.61
100-00-53100-290-100 Contractual Serv - Mow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53100-290-102 Contractual Serv -Shovel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53100-291-000 Equipment Rental 0.00 680.00 500.00 -180.00 136.00
100-00-53100-294-000 State/Other Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53100-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 237.07 668.00 430.93 35.49
100-00-53100-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53100-320-000 Memberships/Dues 0.00 244.00 300.00 56.00 81.33
100-00-53100-321-000 Publications 0.00 368.90 306.00 -62.90 120.56
100-00-53100-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 313.96 550.00 236.04 57.08
100-00-53100-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00 12,467.96 20,000.00 7,532.04 62.34
100-00-53100-340-000 Hand Tls,Matals,Spplys 3.89 6,313.49 10,000.00 3,686.51 63.13
100-00-53100-352-000 Office Equip Maint. 0.00 0.00 304.00 304.00 0.00
100-00-53100-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 2,510.71 2,974.00 463.29 84.42
100-00-53100-354-000 Equip Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 28,591.15 25,345.00 -3,246.15 112.81
100-00-53100-361-000 Building Maintenance 0.00 7,576.55 6,022.00 -1,554.55 125.81
100-00-53100-362-000 Grounds Maintenance 0.00 2,588.32 1,000.00 -1,588.32 258.83
100-00-53100-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 23.20 0.00 -23.20 0.00
100-00-53100-510-000 Ins (Non-Labor) 0.00 33,409.26 37,825.00 4,415.74 88.33
100-00-53100-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 1,499.90 0.00 -1,499.90 0.00
100-00-53100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53100-821-000 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53320-215-000 Hired/Contractual 0.00 3,910.00 20,000.00 16,090.00 19.55
100-00-53320-291-000 Equipment Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53320-340-000 Hand Tool,Mater./Supplies 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
100-00-53320-354-000 Equip Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 33.58 5,000.00 4,966.42 0.67
100-00-53320-371-000 Salt/Sand 0.00 55,046.20 75,000.00 19,953.80 73.39
100-00-53320-372-000 Contingency for Snow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53320-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53330-221-000 Electricity - Signals 0.00 4,242.52 6,510.00 2,267.48 65.17
100-00-53330-240-000 Maint/Repair - Signals 0.00 361.61 4,711.00 4,349.39 7.68
100-00-53330-390-000 Miscellaneous - Signals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53340-354-000 Equip Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 24,055.38 11,595.00 -12,460.38 207.46
100-00-53340-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 383.25 0.00 -383.25 0.00
100-00-53420-221-000 Electricity 0.00 38,812.66 45,600.00 6,787.34 85.12
100-00-53420-240-000 Maint/Repair 0.00 12,507.52 9,693.00 -2,814.52 129.04
100-00-53420-354-000 Equip Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53420-373-000 Lights Installation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53420-390-000 Miscellaneous 30.99 861.42 0.00 -861.42 0.00
100-00-53500-291-000 Non-City Equipment Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53500-390-000 Non-City Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-53510-720-000 Contribution to Airport 0.00 23,282.00 23,282.00 0.00 100.00
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100-00-53540-000-000 Boat Launch Site Maint 0.00 0.00 3,359.00 3,359.00 0.00
100-00-53620-220-000 Refuse Collection Contract 18,974.16 170,394.56 236,534.00 66,139.44 72.04
100-00-53621-220-000 Large Item Garbage Exp 0.00 109.76 0.00 -109.76 0.00
100-00-53622-220-000 Garage disposal abatements 0.00 6,551.09 0.00 -6,551.09 0.00
Public Works 33,3255 888,950.69 1,154,233.00 265,282.31 77.02
100-00-54910-720-000 Contribution to Cemetery 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 100.00
Health & Human Services 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-55200-110-000 Salary/Wages 6,220.92 106,490.29 130,388.00 23,897.71 81.67
100-00-55200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 466.78 7,745.06 9,806.00 2,060.94 78.98
100-00-55200-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 13,615.92 21,839.00 8,223.08 62.35
100-00-55200-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 486.00 1,020.00 534.00 47.65
100-00-55200-133-000 Dental Insurance 129.54 1,295.40 1,125.00 -170.40 115.15
100-00-55200-134-000 Vision Insurance 24.72 247.20 294.00 46.80 84.08
100-00-55200-135-000 Retirement 282.60 5,039.16 6,775.00 1,735.84 74.38
100-00-55200-191-000 Protective Clthng/Gear 0.00 400.00 1,000.00 600.00 40.00
100-00-55200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 4,528.42 6,000.00 1,471.58 75.47
100-00-55200-223-000 Water/Sewer 0.00 18,549.65 24,000.00 5,450.35 77.29
100-00-55200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 1,353.52 2,000.00 646.48 67.68
100-00-55200-232-000 Trees & Brush 0.00 10,195.95 10,000.00 -195.95 101.96
100-00-55200-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 1,288.33 1,250.00 -38.33 103.07
100-00-55200-340-000 Hand Tools,Material,Supp 400.00 3,062.70 3,479.00 416.30 88.03
100-00-55200-353-000 IT Service Fees 0.00 778.75 0.00 -178.75 0.00
100-00-55200-354-000 Equip Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 7,905.21 5,218.00 -2,687.21 151.50
100-00-55200-361-000 Building Maintenance 8.21 5,228.18 11,000.00 5,771.82 47.53
100-00-55200-362-000 Grounds Maintenance 3.58 9,656.19 13,000.00 3,343.81 74.28
100-00-55200-363-000 Tree Tribute Program Expense 0.00 82.00 160.00 78.00 51.25
100-00-55200-364-000 Parks Fund Raising Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55200-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 9.65 0.00 -9.65 0.00
100-00-55200-510-000 Ins (Non-Labor) 0.00 11,501.61 12,250.00 748.39 93.89
100-00-55200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 1,635.00 0.00 -1,635.00 0.00
100-00-55200-820-000 Expenditure of Parkland Ded. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55200-821-000 Building Improvement 0.00 818.00 0.00 -818.00 0.00
100-00-55300-110-000 Salary/Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-130-000 FICA/Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-135-000 Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-220-000 Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 250.39 0.00 -250.39 0.00
100-00-55300-395-000 Arts/Crafts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-396-000 Softball/Baseball 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-397-000 Rec Tennis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-398-000 Golf 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-399-000 Special Events 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-55300-814-000 Baseball Equip/Uniform 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number October 10/04/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-55310-390-000 Celebrations/Entertainment 0.00 21,912.10 20,000.00 -1,912.10 109.56
Culture, Recreation & Educ 7,536.35 234,074.68 280,604.00 46,529.32 83.42
100-00-56400-110-000 Salary/Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56400-130-000 FICA/Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56400-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56400-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56400-133-000 Dental Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56400-134-000 Vision Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56400-135-000 Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56400-202-000 Building Inspections 0.00 34,359.00 54,000.00 19,641.00 63.63
100-00-56400-213-000 LegallRecording 0.00 120.00 2,137.00 2,017.00 5.62
100-00-56400-214-000 Map & Planning Services 0.00 7,155.75 5,000.00 -2,155.75 143.12
100-00-56400-220-000 Rental Inspection 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56400-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 152,00 456.00 304.00 33.33
100-00-56400-290-000 Code Enforcement Services 0.00 49,425.30 87,500.00 38,074.70 56.49
100-00-56400-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 168.75 304.00 135.25 55.51
100-00-56400-321-000 Publications 0.00 616.39 445.00 71.39 138.51
100-00-56400-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00
100-00-56400-353-000 InfoTech 0.00 99.00 250.00 151.00 39.60
100-00-56400-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56700-210-000 Economic Devel Prof Services 0.00 200.00 2,500.00 2,300.00 8.00
100-00-56700-390-000 Econ Dev Misc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56710-000-000 Tourism 0.00 0.00 168,000.00 168,000.00 0.00
100-00-56710-210-000 Professional Service 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 -27,000.00 0.00
100-00-56710-240-000 Building/Equip Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56710-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 837.60 0.00 -837.60 0.00
100-00-56710-311-000 Postage Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56710-330-000 Travel/Educ./Training 0.00 407.00 0.00 -407.00 0.00
100-00-56710-400-000 Marketing Misc. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56710-400-100 Tourism Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56710-400-200 Digital Marketing 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 -7,500.00 0.00
100-00-56710-400-300 Purchased Media 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56710-400-400 ™v 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-56710-400-500 Print Media 0.00 19,876.00 0.00 -19,876.00 0.00
100-00-56710-500-000 Event Support Grants 0.00 4,458.16 0.00 -4,458.16 0.00
Conservation & Development 0.00 152,374.95 320,842.00 168,467.05 47.49
100-00-57100-000-000 Contingency 720.00 22,709.24 25,000.00 2,290.76 90.84
100-00-57331-000-000 Highway & Street Outlay- local 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Improvement 720.00 22,700.24 25,000.00 2,290.76 90.84
100-00-58100-000-000 Debt Principal Payment 0.00 215,000.00 365,310.00 150,310.00 58.85
100-00-58200-000-000 Debt Interest 0.00 122,809.17 156,892.00 34,082.83 78.28
100-00-58200-690-000 Debt Issuance Cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-58230-691-000 Other Debt Expenses 0.00 800.00 800.00 0.00 100.00
Debt 0.00 338,609.17 523,002.00 184,392.83 64.74
100-00-59201-000-000 Contribution to Library 0.00 378,900.00 378,900.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-59202-000-000 Contribution to Taxi 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 100.00
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100-00-59210-000-000 TRANSFER TO GENERAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-59230-000-000 Transfer to Equip Replace 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-59230-000-100 Transfer to ERF Admin 0.00 13,375.00 13,375.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-59230-000-200 Transfer to ERF Police 0.00 132,853.00 132,853.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-59230-000-300 Transfer to ERF Fire 0.00 209,818.00 209,818.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-59230-000-400 Transfer to ERF Streets 0.00 127,893.00 127,893.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-59230-000-500 Transfer to ERF Parks 0.00 34,850.00 34,850.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-59230-000-600 Transfer to ERF Build Maint 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-59230-000-700 Transfer to ERF From PD CD 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 -10,000.00 0.00
100-00-59240-000-000 Transfer to Capital Projects 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 100.00
Interfund Transfers 0.00 1,112,689.00 1,102,689.00 -10,000.00 100.91

Total Expenses 93,808.66 4,643,806.53 5,960,203.00 1,316,396.47 77.91
Net Totals -88,766.83 -203,984.63 1.00 203,985.63
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Madiiston MEMO
T ——

To: Mayor Teske — Finance Committee

From: Daron J Haugh — City Administrator

Subject: Weed Harvester Partnership with Guardians of Lake Decorah (GOLD)
Date: 2024-10-08

I am writing to request your approval to continue funding for the seasonal position of a weed harvester operator
for the 2025 fiscal year, with the ongoing partnership with GOLD for cost-sharing. As you may recall, in 2023
we approved an additional $9,500 in our 2024 budget to hire a seasonal employee dedicated to operating our
weed harvester. This was made possible through our partnership with GOLD, who agreed to pay half of the
total wages, $4,500. I am pleased to report that this investment has yielded significant improvements in the
appearance and health of our lake, with the ability to run the harvester five days a week.

The enhanced frequency of harvesting has effectively managed weed growth, improving the overall aesthetic
and recreational value of the lake for our residents and visitors. This is a crucial service for maintaining our
waterways and supporting outdoor activities in our community. For the 2025 fiscal year, I have already
allocated the $9,500 in my proposed budget for continuation of this position. With GOLD's ongoing
commitment to pay half of the wages, I believe it is prudent and beneficial to extend this partnership for another
year. | respectfully request your approval to continue funding for the seasonal weed harvester operator position
in the 2025 budget, in collaboration with GOLD. I am confident this will allow us to maintain the improvements
we have made in our lake's condition and provide ongoing value to our community.
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SECTION VII: EXPECTATIONS AND WORK ETHIC STANDARDS | section 10, ttem a.

7.1. Rules and Regulations of Conduct
Like any organization, the City must establish rules of conduct so that employees understand
what is expected of them and are aware of the penalties that will result if they fail to comply
with those rules of conduct. Mauston recognizes two (2) types of offenses: major infractions
and minor infractions. The following two listings help to categorize the seriousness of potential
offenses. These listings will act as a guideline for discipline, but by no means exhaustive of
acceptable and unacceptable conduct. Policies 7.4 — 7.15 are meant provide more detail and
clarity in City expectations of its employees and what constitute an infraction.
The City reserves its right to add to, modify, or change these rules and regulations as situations
require. The nature and severity of the offense as well as the circumstances involved in each
case may affect the discipline imposed.

7.2, Major Infractions:
Where an employee's conduct is of a serious, extreme, or outrageous nature, the employee may
be discharged without reference to prior employment history or other circumstances.

e Dishonesty, including, but not limited to theft of City property or the property of others,
fraudulent statements concerning medical records, and falsification of time records,
falsification of City records, or documents used by the City.

e Possessing on City property or on City time, any controlled substance, including but not
limited to alcohol, marijuana, cocaine, stimulants, depressants, narcotics, hallucinogens,
prescription drugs not properly prescribed or not for a bona fide medical use, so called
"lookalike" drugs and drug paraphernalia.

e Engaging in work under the influence of any controlled substance on City premises or on
City time.

e Engaging in work when that employee has unacceptable levels of a legal substance (such
as alcohol) or any levels of an illegal substance as determined by proper screening and
testing.

e Engaging in any negotiation, barter, or agreement regarding the sale or purchase of any
illegal substance on City premises and on City time. This is to include any telephonic
negotiations, barter, or agreement regarding the sale or purchase of an illegal drug.

e Conviction of a crime that is substantially related to the nature of the employee’s job.

o Possession-of-explosives;firearms,andforotherweapons-on-City-property-{funle
warranted-byjob-dutysuch-aspelice): Possession of explosives on City property is
strictly prohibited. Firearms and other weapons are not allowed in City buildings, except
when required for official duties, such as law enforcement.

e Deliberate restriction of productivity, or sleeping while on duty.

e Fighting, assault, or threatening or inciting physical assault on another person.

e Intentional conduct, gross negligence, carelessness, or horseplay resulting in serious
injury or damage.

City of Mauston Employee Manual I 27
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Madiiston MEMO
T ——

To: Mayor Teske — Personnel Committee
From: Daron J Haugh — City Administrator
Subject: 2025 Proposed Wage Step Scale
Date: 2024-10-08

With Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) coming in at 3.2%, all wages are reflected accordingly. I’'m proposing that we use the
wage step scale that was approved for 2024, allocating the following. Wage step increases with performance
evaluation scores above a 2.3, but below a 3.0, receive a 1-step increase. Performance evaluation scores of 3.0 or
higher, receive a 2-step increase. This process is already included in the proposed budget that will be given in hard
copies after the council meeting for review.
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To: Mayor Teske — Personnel Committee

From: Daron J Haugh — City Administrator

Subject: Addition to Police Department Police Officer Staff
Date: 2024-10-08

I am writing to formally request your approval for the addition of a new police officer position within the City
of Mauston Police Department, as directed by the Police & Fire Commission. (PFC) This request is driven by
the anticipated increase in workload resulting from our planned transition of Zoning and Code Enforcement
responsibilities from contracted services to in-house management. As you are aware, we have been moving
towards greater internal control over these functions to improve efficiency, consistency, and community
satisfaction. While this shift is expected to have numerous long-term benefits, it will undoubtedly create
additional responsibilities for our police staff. Code enforcement issues often require police involvement, and
having an additional officer dedicated to this work will be crucial for effective management and compliance. I
want to emphasize that the need for this position is already justified by our current call volume.

Our data shows that we have the workload to support an additional officer, even before the added
responsibilities from in-house code enforcement. This proactive step will ensure we can maintain our high
standards of service to the community as our workload expands. Fortunately, we are in a strong budgetary
position to absorb this addition. The funds currently allocated for contracted code enforcement services will be
repurposed to offset approximately two-thirds of the costs associated with the new officer position. I have
reviewed the budget thoroughly, and I can confirm that we can accommodate this addition without requiring
further allocations at this time. I believe this is the perfect time to proactively address our future needs and
continue building a police department that can effectively meet the evolving demands of our community. I
respectfully request your approval to move forward with creating this new police officer position. I am happy to
provide any additional information or answer questions you may have about this request. Please do not hesitate
to contact me directly.
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To: Mayor Teske — Personnel Committee
From: Daron J Haugh — City Administrator
Subject: Cops Grant for 2™ Police Officer Position
Date: 2024-10-08

I am writing to request your approval for the addition of a second new police officer position within the City of
Mauston Police Department, contingent upon our successful application and award of a Community Oriented
Policing Services (COPS) Hiring Program grant. As previously discussed, the impending transition of Zoning
and Code Enforcement from contracted services to in-house management will significantly increase the
workload of our police staff. Adding an additional officer, as outlined in my previous request, will be vital for
effectively managing these new responsibilities while maintaining our high service standards. Recognizing the
potential budget implications of this expansion, I want to take advantage of the grant funding opportunities
available to support staffing growth. The COPS Hiring Program provides invaluable resources for law
enforcement agencies to hire additional officers, with the grant funding gradually decreasing over time to help
municipalities transition these positions to their permanent budgets.

However, to pursue this funding, we first need approval from the governing body to add this grant-funded
position. I am confident in our ability to secure a COPS grant, given our clear justification for increased staffing
and the proactive steps we are taking to address our future workload. If awarded, this grant will fully fund the
new officer position for the initial grant period, allowing us to better absorb the costs when the position
transitions to our budget. I believe this is a prudent and financially responsible approach to staffing growth,
taking advantage of available grant funding while proactively addressing our future needs. I respectfully request
your approval to add this second police officer position, contingent upon our successful application and award
of a COPS Hiring Program grant. I, and or Chief Zilisch, will be happy to provide any additional information or
answer questions you may have about this request and our grant application plans.
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THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WISCONSIN 53948

September 2024

In September the Fire Department responded to 12 calls. There were 8 calls
in the city, 4 calls in the rural.

The city had 192 man hours.

The Rural had 54 man hours.

Drills resulted in 74 man hours.

The total man hours for July are 320 man hours.

Brent D. Lenorud

Chief
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9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/8/2024
9/8/2024
9/15/2024
9/18/2024
9/18/2024
9/24/2024
9/26/2024
9/27/2024
9/28/2024
9/29/2024

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

Call Number |

2400105
2400106
2400107
2400108
2400109
2400110
2400111
2400112
2400113
2400114
2400115
2400116

MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Report For September 2024

Section 11, Item a.

Description |

Address

Burning complant
Electric issue
Crash Injury
Crash Injury
Coolent leak

Fuel leak

Fire in fan in bed room
Smoke Alarm
Smoke Alarm
Crash Injury

Lift assist

Crash Injury

W5475 CTH G
214 highview Ave
State Hwy 82 East
CTH O & Franke Rd
MM69

MM69

508 W Milwaukee
120 Hickory St.
124 Grayside Ave
CTH G & Cross Rd
W7322 Niles Rd
MM69

Kim Hale
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MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Chief

Section 11, Item a.
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MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WI 53948

Section 11, Item a.
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